
Multimedia Encyclopedia of the Cold WarMultimedia Encyclopedia of the Cold War

China
China's Espionage 1990s

China's Political Institutions and Leaders in Charts

Communist China's Presence in Africa-1969

Gen. Wedemeyer Assumes Command in China-Burma India

Stillwell's Command Problems-China-Burma-India

Stillwell's Mission-Improving Combat Effciency of the Chinese

Taiwan Political Status & History

Understanding China's Political System

CIA
A Curator's Pocket History of the CIA

A Life in Intelligence-The Richard Helms Collection

Alleged Assassination Plots Involving Foreign Leaders - 1975

Black Dispatches

Building of the Berlin Wall

Center for the Study of Intelligence

Central Intelligence Origin & Evolution

CIA Analysis of the Korean War

CIA and the U2 Program 1954-1964

CIA Factbook on Intelligence

CIA Historical Review Documents

CIA Intelligence and the Camp David Accords

CIA's Clandestine Services Histories of Civil Air Transport

Corona-America's First Satellite Program

Counterintelligence Interrogation 1963

Creation of the Intelligence Community

Delivering Intelligence to Kennedy and Johnson

Directors & Deputy Directors of CI

Directors of the Central Intelligence Agency & Its Predecessors

Evolving View of Women in the CIA's Workforce

Intel Advisory Board 1947



Intelligence in the War of Independence

Intelligence, Policy, & Politics-DCI, White House & Congress

International Cold War Military Records & History

Nixon & CIA Role of Intelligence in the 1973 Arab-Israeli War

Office of Scientific Intelligence-Original Wizards of Langley

Parapsychology Research-Soviet and Czech

Student Unrest Abroad 1970

CIA - Getting to Know the President 1952-2004 Audio Book
CIA-GettingToKnowThePresident-1

CIA-GettingToKnowThePresident-2

CIA-GettingToKnowThePresident-3

CIA-GettingToKnowThePresident-4

CIA-GettingToKnowThePresident-5

CIA-GettingToKnowThePresident-6

CIA-GettingToKnowThePresident-7

CIA-GettingToKnowThePresident-8

Coup d'Etat
Coup & Poverty

Coup Manual for Nonviolent Resistance

Coup Project

Coup-d'Etat - Legal Perspective

Coup-d'Etat Data Set 1 of 2

Coup-d'Etat Data Set 2 of 2

Coup-d'Etat The technique of revolution 2004

Coup-Traps Why does Africa have so many Coups d      ﾒ      Etat

Coups & Attempted Coups in Africa

Coups - Military SpendingandRisks

Coups d'Etat-An Economic Analysis

DIA
Human Behavior Manipulation

FBI
1945 Soviet Espionage Report

Amerasia Summaries



Chevalier 1

COMRAP Report 1

COMRAP Report 2

COMRAP Summary

Condon 1

David Niles Referrals

FBI Files list

FBI Files Master Index

FBI Graphic Analysis

Hiss-Chambers 01

Index to FBI Documents

Institute of Pacific Relations

Joe Lash

Joseph McCarthy The Law Student

JOSEPH P. LASH IS DEAD; REPORTER AND BIOGRAPHER

Klaus memo.PDF

Lattimore 01

Marks 01

McLean-Burgess 07

Oppenheimer 01

Remington 01

Rosenberg Espionage Conspiracy FBI Summary

Silvermaster 001

Tesla FBI files

U.S. Senate 1941 Communists in Government

White 01

HUAC Documents
100 Things You Should Know About Communism-1949

A Communist in a Workers' Paradise -1963

Communist propaganda line on religion-1967

Communist Psychological Warfare - Brainwashing - 1958

Guide to Subversive Organizations & Publications

Internet Archive Search creatorUnited States. Congress. House. Committee on Un-American Activities

N. California District CPUSA Structure, Objectives & Leadership-1



N. California District CPUSA Structure, Objectives & Leadership-2

N. California District CPUSA Structure, Objectives & Leadership-4

Overview & History of HUAC

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-22

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-23

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-52

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-56-58

Spotlight on spies

Subversive influences in riots, looting, and burning-6-1968

Testimony of Arnold Johnson, legislative director of the Communist Party U. S. 1959

Testimony of Lynne L. Prout

Testimony of Philip A Bart

The American Negro in the Communist Party

U. S. Communist Party assistance to foreign Communist governments-2

U.S. Communist Party assistance to foreign Communist governments

United States House Committee on Un-American Activities (United States. Congress. House. Committee on
Un-American Activities

Annual Reports 1949-1964
annualreportfory1948

annualreportfory1949

annualreportfory1950

annualreportfory1951

annualreportfory1952

annualreportfory1953

annualreportfory1954

annualreportfory1955

annualreportfory1956

annualreportfory1957

annualreportfory1958

annualreportfory1959

annualreportfory1960

annualreportfory1961

annualreportfory1962

annualreportfory1963

annualreportfory1964



Cumulative Index to Publications of Committee on Un-American Activities 1938-1954

Index to Publications of Committee on Un-American Activities 1955-1960

Investigation of Communist infiltration of Government-2-1956

STATUTE-76-Pg1421-3

Communist Infiltration Methods
Colonization of America's Basic Industries by CPUSA

Communist methods of infiltration - Education 1

Communist methods of infiltration - Education 3

Communist methods of infiltration - Education 4

Communist methods of Infiltration - Entertainment 1

Communist methods of Infiltration - Government - Labor 3

Communist methods of Infiltration - Government - Labor 4

Communist methods of Infiltration - Government - Labor

Communist methods of Infiltration - Minority Groups

Subversive involvement in disruption of 1968 Democratic Party National Convention

Investigations
Investigation of Communist Activities - NYC 1953-1

Investigation of Communist Activities - NYC 1953-3

Investigation of Communist Activities - NYC 1953-6

Investigation of Communist Activities - NYC 1955-1

Investigation of Communist activities in Northern California-1960

Investigation of Communist activities in the Los Angeles area 1953-1

Investigation of Communist activities in the Los Angeles area 1953-2

Investigation of Communist activities in the Los Angeles area 1953-3

Investigation of Communist activities in the Los Angeles area 1953-4

Investigation of Communist activities in the Los Angeles area 1953-5

Investigation of Communist activities in the San Francisco area-1954

Investigation of Communist Propoganda in the US - 1956

Investigation of Fund For The Republic

Investigation of Soviet Espionage-1957

Investigation of un-American propaganda activities in U.S. - J. Edgar Hoover - 1947

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-41-46

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-59

JFK



WARREN COMMISSION HEARINGS-20

NSA Collected International News Reports
jfk00001

jfk00002

jfk00003

jfk00004

jfk00005

jfk00006

jfk00007

jfk00008

jfk00009

jfk00010

jfk00011

jfk00012

jfk00013

jfk00014

jfk00015

jfk00016

jfk00017

jfk00018

jfk00019

jfk00020

jfk00021

jfk00022

jfk00023

jfk00024

jfk00025

jfk00026

jfk00027

jfk00028

jfk00029

jfk00030

jfk00031

jfk00032



jfk00033

jfk00034

jfk00035

jfk00036

jfk00037

jfk00038

jfk00039

jfk00040

jfk00041

jfk00042

jfk00043

jfk00044

jfk00045

jfk00046

jfk00047

jfk00048

jfk00049

jfk00050

jfk00051

jfk00052

jfk00053

jfk00054

jfk00055

jfk00056

jfk00057

jfk00058

jfk00059

jfk00060

jfk00061

jfk00062

jfk00063

jfk00064

jfk00065

jfk00066

jfk00067



jfk00068

jfk00069

jfk00070

jfk00071

jfk00072

jfk00073

jfk00074

jfk00075

jfk00076

jfk00077

jfk00078

jfk00079

jfk00080

jfk00081

jfk00082

jfk00083

jfk00084

jfk00085

jfk00086

jfk00087

jfk00088

jfk00089

jfk00090

jfk00091

jfk00092

jfk00093

jfk00094

jfk00095

jfk00096

jfk00097

jfk00098

jfk00099

jfk00100

jfk00101

jfk00102



jfk00103

jfk00104

jfk00105

jfk00106

jfk00107

jfk00108

jfk00109

jfk00110

jfk00111

jfk00112

jfk00113

jfk00114

jfk00115

jfk00116

jfk00117

jfk00118

jfk00119

jfk00120

jfk00121

jfk00122

jfk00123

jfk00124

jfk00125

jfk00126

jfk00127

jfk00128

jfk00129

jfk00130

jfk00131

jfk00132

jfk00133

jfk00134

jfk00135

jfk00136

jfk00137



jfk00138

jfk00139

jfk00140

jfk00141

jfk00142

jfk00143

jfk00144

jfk00145

jfk00146

jfk00147

jfk00148

jfk00149

jfk00150

jfk00151

jfk00152

jfk00153

jfk00154

jfk00155

jfk00156

jfk00157

jfk00158

jfk00159

jfk00160

jfk00161

jfk00162

jfk00163

jfk00164

jfk00165

jfk00166

jfk00167

jfk00168

jfk00169

jfk00170

jfk00171

jfk00172



jfk00173

jfk00174

jfk00175

jfk00176

jfk00177

jfk00178

jfk00179

jfk00180

jfk00181

jfk00182

jfk00183

jfk00184

jfk00185

jfk00186

jfk00187

jfk00188

jfk00189

jfk00190

jfk00191

jfk00192

jfk00193

jfk00194

jfk00195

jfk00196

jfk00197

jfk00198

jfk00199

jfk00200

jfk00201

jfk00202

jfk00203

jfk00204

jfk00205

jfk00206

jfk00207



jfk00208

jfk00209

jfk00210

jfk00211

jfk00212

jfk00213

jfk00214

jfk00215

jfk00216

jfk00217

jfk00218

jfk00219

jfk00220

jfk00221

jfk00222

jfk00223

jfk00224

jfk00225

jfk00226

jfk00227

jfk00228

jfk00229

jfk00230

jfk00231

jfk00232

jfk00233

jfk00234

jfk00235

jfk00236

jfk00237

jfk00238

jfk00239

jfk00240

jfk00241

jfk00242



jfk00243

jfk00244

jfk00245

jfk00246

jfk00247

jfk00248

jfk00249

jfk00250

jfk00251

jfk00252

jfk00253

jfk00254

jfk00255

jfk00256

jfk00257

jfk00258

jfk00259

jfk00260

jfk00261

jfk00262

jfk00263

jfk00264

jfk00265

jfk00266

jfk00267

jfk00268

jfk00269

jfk00270

jfk00271

jfk00272

jfk00273

jfk00274

jfk00275

jfk00276

jfk00277



jfk00278

jfk00279

jfk00280

jfk00281

jfk00282

jfk00283

jfk00284

jfk00285

jfk00286

jfk00287

jfk00288

jfk00289

jfk00290

jfk00291

jfk00292

jfk00293

jfk00294

jfk00295

jfk00296

jfk00297

jfk00298

jfk00299

jfk00300

jfk00301

jfk00302

jfk00303

jfk00304

jfk00305

jfk00306

jfk00307

jfk00308

jfk00309

jfk00310

jfk00311

jfk00312



jfk00313

jfk00314

jfk00315

jfk00316

jfk00317

jfk00318

jfk00319

jfk00320

jfk00321

jfk00322

jfk00323

jfk00324

jfk00325

jfk00326

jfk00327

jfk00328

jfk00329

jfk00330

jfk00331

jfk00332

jfk00333

jfk00334

jfk00335

jfk00336

jfk00337

jfk00338

jfk00339

jfk00340

jfk00341

jfk00342

jfk00343

jfk00344

jfk00345

jfk00346

jfk00347



jfk00348

jfk00349

jfk00350

jfk00351

jfk00352

jfk00353

jfk00354

jfk00355

jfk00356

jfk00357

jfk00358

jfk00359

jfk00360

jfk00361

jfk00362

jfk00363

jfk00364

jfk00365

jfk00366

jfk00367

jfk00368

jfk00369

jfk00370

jfk00371

jfk00372

jfk00373

Korea
South to the Naktong, North to the Yalu

US Army in Korea 1951-1953

US Army in Korea Nov. 1950-July 1951

US Military Advisors in Korea

Latin America
American Counterinsurgency Doctrine and El Salvador-Rand-1991

American Counterinsurgency Doctrine and El Salvador



Counterinsurgency and civic action in Latin America

Guatamala Memo 1953

Latin American Defense Expenditures 1938-1965

Op PUBSUCESS Guatamala & US History 952-1954

Op URGENT FURY-Invasion of Grenada, Oct. 1983

United Fruit Anti-Trust Suit-CIA-1958

US & Guatamala 1952-1954

US Army Unilateral & Coalition Ops in Dominican Republic 1965

Maps
africa

antarctic

asia

central america

europe

oceania

Physical World

Political world

south america

Time Zones Map

Misc
Declassification and Transparency - NSA-CSS

Diplomatic Security in the 1950s-USDOS

GAO interpretation - Subversive Organization Membership

Hatch Act of 1939

Intelligence Interrogation

Intelligence Records - DOS

Investigative Standards for Clearances

NATO Political & Military Terms

Parapsychology Research-Soviet and Czech

Proposals for Intelligence Reorganization 1949-2004

Relating to the internal security of the United States

Social Studies - Americanism vs Communism 1971

Spies, Leaks, Bugs, And Diplomats

The Intelligence Community 1950      ﾖ      1955



Truman Signing of the North Atlantic Treaty

World Military Expenditures & Arms Tranfers 1965-1975

National Security Council
A Report to the National Security Council April 12, 1950

Eisenhower 1954 State of the Union

History of the National Security Council, 1947-1997

Intel Advisory Board 1947

McCarran Internal Security Act 1950-2005

National Security Council Intelligence Directives 1950-1955

National Security Council Organization

National Security Council Process

Truman Memo on Communications Intelligence Activities

Truman Message to the Congress on the Internal Security of the United States

NSA
C-130 Shootdown Over Armenia

60528s Last Flight

Additional Info

Airborne Recon

audio1 mig pilot comms

audio2 mig pilot comms

c130 monograph

cold war recon shootdown 60528

comint report

communicator dedication

Fighter Comms

intercept crew afSS

intercept russian-air comms

loss of usaircraft

maybe you had to be there

Meetings at State

radiotelephone-transmissions 2 russian pl

radiotelephone transmissions-russian pl

Release of Intercept

shoot down 60528



shoot down c-130 by soviet aircraft

transport-aircraft transcaucasus

Communication Intelligence Board 1945-1952
18th uscib mtg

19th uscib mtg

appendix p

appendix q

army navy 19451015 mtg

army navy 19451101 mtg

army navy 19460215 mtg

army navy 19460227 mtg

inauguration mtg

joint processing allocation data

marshall king memo

Cryptologic Histories
cold war i

cold war ii

cold war iii

cold war iv

cryptology of gis

EC-121

French Cryptologic Agencies

german clandestine activities

history comsec

history comsec ii

history of the signal security agency vol ISRH364

in shadow war

Learning from the Enemy

magic

on watch

operation regal

origins of nsa

purple dragon

space



spartans in darkness

Suez Crisis

work against tide

Cuban Missile Crisis

1960
5 October 1960 Indications of Soviet Arms Shipment to Cuba

Soviet Freighters in Cuba June 1961

1961
operators chatter

pilot training feb 1

pilot training june 19

radar installed

soviet freighters

soviet merchant ship

spanish speaking pilots

1962
10 december proposal

10 october handwritten draft dirnsa priorities

10 october handwritten draft funnel

10 october intercept

11 april handwritten summary

11 december cover letter

11 december dirnsa message

11 october further info

11 september cuban migs

11 september reporting

12 september definition

13 april extension

13 december handwritten note

13 november commander in chief

16 october handwritten draft dirnsa

16 october hardcopy dirnsa

17 august whiff



17 may cuban air

17 september nsa need

18 april reference

19 july dirnsa request

19 july memo sec nav

19 june cuban air

19 september new radar

21 september iff signal

22 june electronic intercepts

22 october dirnsa directs

23 august status soviet shipping

23 october further info

23 october message intercepted

23 october nikolaevsk  war ship continuing

23 october nikolaevsk ship approaching

23 october passenger cargo

23 october shkval

23 october soviet cargo vessel

23 october soviet vessels

23 october sretensk

23 october summary

24 august reflection

24 july unusual number

24 october handwritten draft dirnsa

24 october vessel bolshevik

24 october vessel kislovodsk

24 october vessel urgench

25 september further info

26 october amendment

26 october memo courier flights

26 october summary collection vessel ops

26 october summary elint comint

26 october temp transfer

27 october dirnsa message

27 october spoon rest



28 august night

28 june night flights

28 october funnel reports

2 may dry cargo

2 october further info

30 october handwritten note comint

30 october handwritten summary dirnsa

30 october summary dirnsa message

31 august further info

31 july possible reflections

5 june new soviet

5 october dirnsa message

6 december handwritten draft dirnsa funding

6 december hardcopy dirnsa note funding

6 june first elint

6 november activation

7 august further unusual

7 november handwritten draft dirnsa

7 november naval security group

7 september further info

7 september increase flight

8 november handwritten draft dirnsa

9 october dirnsa message

december handwritten note nsa contribution

december handwritten summary staff actions

january handwritten summary

november summary arrangements

october blank sample

1963
15 january meeting review

19 june summary soviet ships

19 march dirnsa proposal

21 february buildup

8 january dirnsa requests results



9 january status summary asa ops

february study group

1969
25 august list docs

undated
undated dirnsa suggestion

undated dirnsa wishes

undated revised dirnsa lists

Korean War
Korean War - The SIGINT Background

SIGINT and COMSEC Help Save the Day at Pusan

SIGINT and the Pusan Perimeter

UKUSA Agreements
agreement outline 5mar46

ancib 22aug45

appendices a-g 26feb46

appendices jul48

appendix brusa ci 22jann46

appendix ci agree 5feb46

appendix ci agree notdated

brusa 14mar44

brusa 23jun44

brusa 29apr44

brusa 7jan44

brusa final rep 1953

brusa traffic 23jun44

comms int 23jun43

comms int 8feb46

copies draft appendices 12feb46

corrections ci appendices 1mar46

corrections ci appendices 28feb46

draft accepted 16jan46

draft agrmt 1nov45



draft for app notdated

early papers 1940-1944

fbi stancib 19feb46

final rec tech conf 1mar46

gc-cs-negat 23oct44

german japanese proj 4jul44

joint mtg 15oct45

joint mtg 1nov45

joint mtg 29oct45

minutes inauguration 11mar46

new ukusa agree 10may55

op-20-g traffic 26jun44

proposed rev 15jan46

security diss regs 30jan46

spec int 10jun43

STANCIB STANCICC 15feb46

STANCIB STANCICC 27feb46

STANCICC 14jan46

STANCICC 9jan46

tabular comparison

tentative agree 18jan46

ukusa comint agree

USS Liberty Attack by Israel
aftermath uss liberty

all aircraft recovered june 8

american forces proceed scene attack

annex delta to cincusnaveur opord

ap news copied june 11

ap story filed june 17

arab israel confrontation

arab israel report 1100

arab israel report 1200

arab israel report 1800

arab israeli situation



attack on uss liberty june 9

attack on uss liberty v1

attack sigint

attack sigint 001

attack uss liberty v1

both davis massey recovering 2 hours

chronology events

chronology events 001

chronology events 002

classified material accountability

comsixhflt restablishes communications uss liberty

concur termination of search

conmsg nr 23

court inquiry

crypto holdings uss liberty aug 17

crypto holdings uss liberty oct 2

damage to liberty june 8

defenders of liberty june 8

dirnsa letter general russ

dirnsa support nsa personnel

discreet investigation on board uss america

distro lists usn 855

drydocking of uss liberty final june 15

drydocking of uss liberty june 17

eastlantmed tacommrpt june 5

eastlantmed tacommrpt june 6

eastlantmed tacommrpt june 7

establish imm comm med area commsta june 8

fact sheet dirnsa uss liberty

fleet pao sends report

followup report 1

followup report 2

further information incident

high accuracy in flight

hit torpedo listing badly



idf began air search

in event america embarks personnel

inr comments

israeli accidental attack

israeli court inquiry

israeli defense torpedo

jcs fact finding team

june port visits greece clearance request

liberty casualty june 9

liberty drydocking at malta june 13 june 11

liberty incident june 19

liberty missing persons june 9

liberty proceed north rendedvous

liberty repairs june 10

liberty under attack hit june 8

list dead missing persons

list missing persons

med ops

media coverage liberty june 9

memo for dirnsa uss liberty

memo record inquiry house uss liberty

memo record uss liberty

message tracer action june 9

middle east task report

missent traffic ruepcr

movements and position of liberty

nikolaj podvojskij vicinity

on call circuit

orders for uss liberty june 1

pers casrept

personnel casrept

personnel casualty report june 9

poss compromise usn 855 material

possible comint security violation

preliminary inquiry



press briefing covering damage uss liberty

prior to attack sitrep liberty course malta

public affairs guidance june 11

questions general carroll

recall vq2 aircraft

received from rockstar june 8

received from usns liberty under attack

ref telcon radm

reference request 10 persons visit uss liberty

report crypto key cards destroyed

report of attack uss liberty june 8

report transfer seriously wounded

reporting during crisis

rps acct 18137

search ops june 9

secdef news releases wash level

secret flashinstrep june 8

security liberty drydocking

security status report ussliberty

security violation

sigint advisory v1

sigint advisory v2

sigint advisory v3

sigint advisory v4

sigint crayon report nr 1426

sigint crayon report nr 1535

sigint readiness bravo crayon

sigint reflection

sitrep davis alongside liberty

sitrep davis clear liberty underway

sitrep davis massey rendezvoused

sitrep eighteen june 11

sitrep latest 22 missing

sitrep massey join ctu papago joined escort

sitrep material officer completed survey



sitrep oil seepage minimum

sitrep posit v1

sitrep posit v2

sitrep proceeding course 340 speed

sitrep research space v1

sitrep research space v2

sitrep total davis personnel on liberty

sitrep w martin inspection uss liberty

sitrep xn1 system

situation following attack

special arabic material

status of info provided never received

status remains

status report uss liberty casualties june 9

status uss liberty

support materials usn 855

tasking usn 855

technical exchange june 14

temp repairs trsscomm

tg 601 rendevous

the liberty exhibit

torpedoing uss liberty

transcript of comsixthflt meeting june 15

transfer injured kia complete

two boats two hours search

unidentified gunboats approach uss liberty

us forces assist uss liberty june 8

usaf plant rep

usdao tel aviv

use force no longer authorized

usn 855 v1

usn 855 v2

usn 855 v3

usn 855 v4

USS Liberty Attack



uss belmont

uss liberty

uss liberty approached gunboats

uss liberty atgr 5 research electronics

uss liberty attack

uss liberty attacked by israeli aircraft vessels

uss liberty believes aircraft israeli

uss liberty classified material accountability july 14

uss liberty communications june 9

uss liberty damage june 9

uss liberty departing rota spain june 2

uss liberty departure rota

uss liberty drydock

uss liberty drydocking at malta june 13

uss liberty drydocking june 14

uss liberty drydocking june 15

uss liberty hit by torpedo june 8

uss liberty incident

uss liberty incident 001

uss liberty incident 4 a1s due launch

uss liberty incident attack info june 8

uss liberty incident june 19

uss liberty incident june 8

uss liberty june 9

uss liberty movrep v1

uss liberty movrep v2

uss liberty operational control

uss liberty operations june 8

uss liberty orbited jet fighters

uss liberty press conference

uss liberty press queries interviews

uss liberty ref russel

uss liberty secdef authorizes force

uss liberty sitrep position

uss liberty struck



uss liberty torpedo hit area

uss liberty torpedoed v1

uss liberty torpedoed v2

uss liberty torpedoed v3

uss liberty torpedoed v4

uss liberty unable identify attacking craft june 8

uss liberty under attack june 8

uss liberty underway

uss liberty underway vessels aircraft dispatched

uss liberty v1

visit oneal

vp requirements

Audio Recordings & Transcripts

audio 104

audio 105

audio 130

audio trans 104

audio trans 105

audio trans 130

Oral Histories

interview b cwalina

interview b fossett

interview c way

interview e scheck

interview j connell

interview j oconner

interview m carter

interview p rhodes

interview r harvey

interview r hickman

interview r wilson

interview t mcfarland

Photographs

Blast Area-Document Bags

Blast Area Clean-Up Operations



CDR and Staff Confer Post-attack

CDR McGonagle Inspects Bridge

CDR McGonagle Inspects Damage

CDR McGonagle Israeli Bullet

CDR McGonagle Reflects on Attack

CDR McGonagle Surveys Damage

Clean-up Operations of Blast Area

Damaged Machine Gun Mount

Damaged Signal Light on Bridge

Fire Damage Port Side Amidships

Maintenance Area Clean-up

Maintenance Blast Area

Pierside Malta2

Pierside Malta3

Portside Shock  and Water Damage

Ships Bridge was Clobbered

Shock Damage Above Torpedo Hit

Spattered by Isreali Gunfire

Torpedo Hole from Drydock Floor1

Torpedo Hole from Drydock Floor2

Torpedo Hole from Drydock Floor3

TRSSCOM Antenna Little Damage

USS Liberty in Drydock

USS Liberty Main Blast Area

USS Liberty Pierside Malta

USS Liberty Primary Blast Area

USS Pueblo Seizure by North Korea
Release Summary 4

Release Summary 5

USS Pueblo Release 20 Nov 2012

USS Pueblo Release July 2013

USS Pueblo Release June 2013

Background
Doc 1



Doc 15

Doc 16

Doc 17

Doc 19

Doc 1 1

Doc 2

Doc 20

Doc 29

Doc 2 1

Doc 3

Doc 34

Doc 35

Doc 36

Doc 37

Doc 3 1

Doc 41

Doc 44

Doc 44 001

Doc 49

Doc 49 1

Doc 4 1

Doc 50 1

Doc 59

Doc 60

General Carter Testimony

Pinkroot Operation I

Pinkroot Operation I 292228Z

Pinkroot Operations 292017Z

Pueblo Mission

Questions and Answers

US Cryptologic History--The Capture of the USS Pueblo

USS Pueblo AGER-2 Background Information

Chronologies
Doc 13



Doc 21

Doc 22

Doc 27

Doc 4

Doc 58

Congressional Actions
Doc 22

Doc 23

Doc 30

Doc 39

Doc 40

Doc 41

Doc 42

Doc 43

Doc 8 1

Doc 9 1

Inquiry into the USS Pueblo

Damage Assessment
Assessment of the Impact Upon the Cryptologic Effort by the Loss of the Pueblo

Assessment of the Loss of the USS Pueblo

Cryptologic-Cryptographic Damage Assessment

Cryptologic Damage Assessment Vol 1

Cryptologic Involvement in USS Pueblo Incident

Damage Assessment of the Compromise

Doc 12

Doc 12 001

Doc 13

Doc 13 001

Doc 14

Doc 14 001

Doc 15

Doc 16

Doc 16 001

Doc 17



Doc 18

Doc 20

Doc 21

Doc 24

Doc 25

Doc 25 001

Doc 31

Doc 32

Doc 35

Doc 36

Doc 37

Doc 38

Doc 38 001

Doc 39

Doc 39 001

Doc 40

Doc 41

Doc 43

Doc 44

Doc 45

Doc 45 001

Doc 46

Doc 47

Doc 48

Doc 49

Doc 50

Doc 50 001

Doc 51

Doc 53

Doc 61

Possible Damage Resulting from Compromise of Technical or Personnel of the Pueblo

Section V Cryptographic Damage Assessment

Lessons Learned
Doc 1



Doc 2

Doc 29

Doc 3

Doc 4

Doc 48 1

Doc 5

Doc 6

Doc 7

Doc 8

Patrol & Capture
Additional SIGINT Reflections of the USS Pueblo off the East Coast of Korea

Capture of USS Pueblo by North Koreans

Daily SIGINT Summary for 24 January 1968

Doc 10

Doc 10 001

Doc 10 1

Doc 11

Doc 11 1

Doc 12

Doc 12 1

Doc 13 1

Doc 14

Doc 14 1

Doc 15

Doc 15 1

Doc 16 1

Doc 17

Doc 17 1

Doc 18

Doc 18 1

Doc 19

Doc 19 1

Doc 20 1

Doc 21



Doc 21 1

Doc 22

Doc 22 1

Doc 23

Doc 23 001

Doc 23 1

Doc 24

Doc 24 001

Doc 24 1

Doc 25 1

Doc 26

Doc 26 001

Doc 26 1

Doc 27

Doc 27 001

Doc 27 1

Doc 28

Doc 28 001

Doc 28 002

Doc 28 1

Doc 29

Doc 29 1

Doc 3

Doc 30

Doc 30 1

Doc 31

Doc 31 001

Doc 31 1

Doc 32

Doc 32 1

Doc 33

Doc 33 001

Doc 33 1

Doc 34

Doc 34 1



Doc 35 1

Doc 36 1

Doc 37

Doc 37 1

Doc 38 1

Doc 39 1

Doc 4

Doc 40

Doc 40 1

Doc 42

Doc 42 001

Doc 43

Doc 45

Doc 46

Doc 47

Doc 48

Doc 5

Doc 52

Doc 54

Doc 55

Doc 56

Doc 57

Doc 5 001

Doc 6

Doc 7

Doc 7 001

Doc 8

Doc 9

Doc 9 001

Further Developments in the Capture of USS Pueblo

Further Developments in the Capture of USS Pueblo Follow-Up 2

Further Developments on the Capture of USS Pueblo Follow-Up 1

Further Reflection of KORCM Naval Capture of US Vessel Follow-Up 2 to Spot Report 2

Further Reflection of KORCM Naval Capture of US Vessel Follow-Up 3

Further Reflection of KORCM Naval Capture of US Vessel Follow-Up 4 to Spot Report 2



Further Reflection of KORCOM Naval Capture of  US Vessel Follow-Up 4

Further Reflection of KORCOM Naval Capture of  US Vessel Follow-Up 5

Further SIGINT Reflections of NKN Vessels Locations Change 1

Further SIGINT Reflections of NKN Vessels Locations Follow-Up 9

Further SIGINT Reflections of NKN Vessels Locations Follow-Up 9a

Further SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Activity Follow-Up 8

KORCOM SIGSUM 04-68

Korean SIGINT Summary 229-68

Korean Situation Summary 01-68

North Korean AF Support During the Capture of the USS Pueblo

North Korean Navy Voice Reflections of USS Pueblo Seizure Follow-Up 12 and Final

North Korean Navy Voice Reflections of USSS Pueblo Seizure Follow-Up 12

North Korean Transmissions from Jan 68

SIGINT Reflection of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo

SIGINT Reflection of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo Spot Report Follow-Up 3

SIGINT Reflection of UI Vessel Activity off the North Korean East Coast

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo Change 1

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo Change 1 Spot Report

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo Change 1a Spot Report

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo Change 1b Spot Report

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo Follow-Up 1

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo Follow-Up 2

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo Follow-Up 3

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo Follow-Up 4

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo Follow-Up 5

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo Follow-Up 6

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo Follow-Up 7

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Capture of USS Pueblo Follow-Up 7 to Spot Report

SIGINT Reflections of North Korean Seizure of USS Pueblo Follow-Up 7

SIGINT Summary for 24 January 1968

SIGINT Summary Number 20-68

UI VIPs from Supreme Naval HQs

USS Pueblo Capture



Press Releases & Reactions
Doc 2

Doc 32

Doc 34

Doc 36

Doc 47

Pueblo Crew Release & Debriefing
Doc 10

Doc 11

Doc 25

Doc 26

Doc 33

Doc 46 1

Doc 47 1

Doc 6

Doc 8

Venona
Meredith Gardner-Compartmentilization

Remembrances of Venona

Venona Chronology

Venona Story

Venona Target Biographies

Code Names Index
karas

kgb ny moscow

kgb sf moscow

kgb ucn

kgb wash moscow

Dated Documents

1940
10aug german air raids

10aug jerome

10sep german bombing



10sep moscow books

10sep moscow query

11apr kalmaro

11jul 5th-reissue

11jul mary

11sep bauer

12sep british air defenses

13aug mary

13aug poultry-dealer

13sep air-raid shelters

14apr frag paris

14aug baltic countries

14aug moscow telegrams

14aug sloni

15aug luftwaffe gas

15aug moscow telegram

15aug salonika

15jul dicks vst

15jul ministers rpt

15jul muse barch

16aug croydon aerodrome

16aug intelligentsia

16sep frag london txt

16sep harrys departure

16sep informant

17aug heaverbrook

17jul 2nd-reissue

17jul stenli

17sep frag london

17sep london bombing

18jul brit germ agreement

18sep muse

19sep moscow telegram 874

1apr covernames

1aug iris



1mar frag prague

1mar frag prague moscow

20aug chemical work

20aug dicks vst kas

20aug dicks vst morden

20jul jerome

20sep muse

21aug bomb damage

21sep barchs instructions

21sep leopold

22aug anti-invasion

22jul reissue

23aug german shelling

23aug london bombing

23jul german air activity

23sep beaverbrook

23sep jerome

23sep soviet trade rep

24aug jerome

24jul ironside

24jul mjmd

25jul intelligentsia

26aug german bombing

26aug london airfields

26jul frag london

26jul stanley carpenter

26sep beaverbrook

26sep xgroup

27apr norwald

27aug muse

27aug muse2

27aug soviet ambassador

27jul air-raids

28apr frag paris

28apr frag paris moscow



28aug german bombing

28sep florens

29aug german bombing

29jul morale british army

29jul msg mink

2sep bomb damage

30aug louisa radio inst

30jun dyukov

30sep sklyarov shvetsov

3aug german air attacks

3aug stenli

3mar frag txt moscow london

3sep karl

4sep browns report

4sep degaussing equip

4sep german bombing tactics

5sep writers report

6aug call-up britain

6jul friction

6sep intelligentsia

7sep german bombing

7sep moscow inst

8jul tommy-gun

8jul zherom marta

1941
10aug barch mtg

10aug colonists

10aug don gorbachev

10aug tommygun

10dec german tank army

10jul london text

11aug sofia text

11jul dubois

11oct enar



11sep finance statement

12aug baron report

12dec swedes

12jun lyonman

13aug london text

13dec convoys

13jun stanley

13may coastal ops

13oct agent cipher

13oct ciphers albin model

13oct dfp

14aug baron report1

14aug baron report2

14aug london text

14aug panfilov

14jan military intel

14may svenson

15sep eder caesar

16jan cardiff swansea

16oct bern talmud

17feb stockholm

17jul businessman

17jun baron report

17jun london text

17may baron report

17nov agent movement

18apr gru message

18dec nav instructions

18mar baron reissue3

19dec merchant

19dec terentij

19nov berns valden

19sep russian army

1oct northern

1sep agents



1sep leaf

21nov k kemi

23aug franz troitskij

23aug max

23dec ibsen

23dec knaves

23may london text

23sep leaf

24jul artur

24jun baron report

24jun camille

24jun cripps

25apr rezervist

25aug k karlskrona

25aug k shipping

25jun baron report

26jun moscow to london

26nov comms instructions

27aug stroitel gent

27dec stockholm minefields

27mar london text colonists

27nov gunnar

28aug k denmark sweden

28nov k forces

29apr master znat plotnik

29aug k troitakij

29jul baron report

29Jul pugachev to panfilov

29mar gru message

2dec bond

2oct mtg

2sep d info

30apr london text

30oct mikhail departure

31jul artur



31jul born stanley

31jul muse mtg

31jul sonia mtg

3apr baron info

3apr baron report

3dec edvin

3dec samuel akma

3jan svenson

3jun london text

3nov gent

3oct admiral

3sep polish military attache

4sep metron

5aug british order battle

5aug london text

5jun airraid damage

5jun dubois jean

5jun porter aida

5may mink

6aug german order battle

6aug jerome alexander

6aug viker

6mar division by born

6oct mitron

6sep saturn

7jun london military attache

7oct vetrov

7sep enar

8mar london text

8nov correction d in london

8nov d in london

9apr rdf network

9aug carpenter

9jan prague news

venona story



venona story 001

1942
10apr intelligence smid

10apr norwegian groups

10apr reissue norwegian groups

10dec belyaev shumovskij

10jan arkadij polyarnik

10jan norwegian air attache

10jan orestes

10jun report from gel

10jun unrecovered

10mar info from per

10mar info from per2

10mar jim bard spaniard

11apr info from per

11apr info from stas

11feb tg lukshin may grisha

11jan secretariat

11mar reissue kurbo

11mar report from kurbo

11may anderson feliks

11may anderson feliks complete

11may proposed meeting

12apr info from smid

12jan brother-in-law

12jan mgb traffic

12jun unrecovered

12oct reduction meetings

12sep columbia university

13apr info from olsen

13apr oppenheim correction

13apr waldemar von oppenheim

13apr waldmer von oppenheim

13apr waldmer von oppenheim correction



13dec stege

13feb stig wennerstrom

13jan ramsay

13jun local competitors

13mar info from olsen

13may info from olsen

13may ship cargo

14jan bard

14jan flor lebedev

14jun unidentified branch

14mar simon blix-berg

14mar untitled anderson

14may us military budget

14oct serzhants

15apr boris

15apr info from per

15apr mannerheim dietl

15apr military info

15apr military info correction

15jul ucn39

15mar knudsen olsen

15may candidates europe

15may info from fritz

15oct bridgebuilder

15oct kharon

16apr info from john

16apr kurbo

16apr money knudsen

16jun proposed recruitment

16mar col perruche

16may per travels ostersund

16may per travels ostersund complete

16oct batarevskij

16sep gent wife

17apr isben mtg andre



17dec warning against g

17feb akasto

17feb allocation talmuds

17jan markus waxworks

17mar meeting with andre

17may izba

17nov serzhants transmissions

18feb narym

18feb smid reports

18jun report from gel

18mar kurbo

18mar report from smid

18nov arrest of carls group

18nov dollars received

19apr gru network

19apr gru network complete

19jan frag london txt

19mar narym samual

19may info from per

19oct braido

1aug sending money

1jul daedalus

1jun zharov henri

1may swedish naval attache

1nov complaint

1nov steges acquaintances

20oct number of mtgs

21dec akulin

21dec rostarchuk

21jan mary pekkala

21jan robert poet

21jan small army units

21jan yanek

21jul levanger

21mar german comms



21may artur mexico

21may wages

21oct einar warning

22apr info on finland

22apr intelligence from journalist

22apr swedish army

22feb talmuds

22jan finnish battle

22jan finnish battle correction

22may european assets

23apr akasko

23dec grisha

23feb valet terentij

23oct pedro

24apr akasto dept

24apr swedish conference

24dec meaningless

24jul anderson

24jun swedish airman

24jun valer

24mar financial arrangements

24mar kurbo perruche

24mar smid report

24mar vidaf price of wheat

24may unrecovered

24oct grisha

24oct lars

25apr frag london text

25apr soviet personnel sweden

25feb hegel

25jun petrov

25mar cipher for anderson

25may military aircraft

26dec meaningless

26feb german warships



26jun anton

26jun more complete version

26jun recruitment daedalus

26mar olsen yanek

26mar ucn33

26oct braido

26sep georg

27dec shoshman

27feb german army

27feb journey to germany

27feb kundsen failure to report

27mar info from knave

27may weapons

27nov dist reports

27oct grishas move

28dec covernames

28feb query

28jun rudolph

28may new recruitment

28sep stege arrest

29dec document handling

29dec nejtron

29dec safe-cracking

29jan cargoes finland

29mar prop fin trans

29may biographical details

29may garbled references

29may kum

29may recruiting cleveland resident

2apr per

2apr per complete

2jul moscow ny

2jul panov

2jun gifford

2jun probationers



2jun raoul

2may may day greetings

2may training svante frits 

2may training svante frits complete 

30apr ghents wife

30apr naval intelligence

30apr naval intelligence complete

30dec meaningless

30dec naval neighbours

30dec serzhant

30jan germany army high command

30jun gren

30mar frag sophia txt

30mar report on per

30mar report on per correction

30may departure kurnevskij

30sep arnold

30sep samuel

31dec happy new year

31dec naval gru

31jan ucn32 philip

31jan valden

3apr akasto reports on gru

3apr akasto reports on gru2

3apr arrests switzerland

3apr covername zhak

3apr georg

3aug info from nik

3jul edith emory

3jun more probationers

3mar ks wife

4apr report yanek

4feb name no-59

4mar yanek

4may gru message



4may name-no-64

4may name-no-64 complete

4nov vetrov sidorenko

4sep bernard

5apr terentij

5feb amendment per bart

5feb olsen

5feb per bart

5feb smits assistant reports

5feb stig wennerstrom

5jan copenhagen

5jan swedish naval officers

5jan swedish naval officers correction

5jul movement agents

5may report from valer

5nov ghent

6dec interception of letters

6mar info from bard

7feb svenson

7jan levanger

7mar germany

7may allocation money

7may bridgebuilder

7may reference to andre

7nov secretariat correction

7oct secretariat

8apr brando

8apr brando norwegians

8apr germans in norway

8apr inquiries

8dec general arnold

8jul covernames

8jul trio

8jun instructions

8mar iben contact andre



8may anderson

8may anderson complete

8may anderson talmud book

8may anderson talmud book complete

8may cipher for felix

8may newspaper correspondent

9dec akasto

9dec moscow telegrams

9jul aleksandr

9may info from norwegian

9sep swedish armed forces

venona story

1943
02jan boris eliacheff

05jan wavelengths and comms

07jan soviet merchant sailor deserter

08jan zilliacus p1

08jan zilliacus p2

09an rogen informed p1

09jan new agent

09jan peoples commissariat

09jan rogen informed p2

10apr family

10aug crews interrogated

10aug letts

10aug repeats msg

10aug state dept

10dec rembrandt

10dec unrecovered

10jan soviet ships

10jul agent descriptions

10jul recruitment

10jun hook citizen

10jun military intel school



10jun mok

10jun moscow rebukes

10jun sally

10mar illegal transmitters

10mar number6

10mar ship movements

10may amendment to 1016

10may code cipher

10may courier

10may depart for england

10may ibsen

10may sally

10nov carlos

10nov lend lease

10nov reissue lan reports

10sep ellis

11apr same message

11apr thornton

11aug babin

11aug covernames

11aug zaret

11dec good girl

11dec laurin

11dec more good girl

11dec petrov

11jan req news italian pow

11jul babin

11jul budget

11jul commendation

11jun crank call

11jun luka

11jun reissue t1826

11jun us army tank

11mar agent handling

11mar courier



11may argentinian

11may budget

11may moscow supplies

11may shipping intel

11may soviet naval crew

12apr travel

12aug canadian parliament

12aug new ships

12aug reissue t331

12aug shipping info

12aug ships movement

12aug wives travel

12feb admin message

12feb cease contact

12jul mins

12jul sally

12jul ucn7

12jun guard

12jun nationals

12jun polish

12jun sea trials minesweeper

12jun telegram 497

12mar lena per

12mar lena per2

12mar us army units

12may admin

12may bio details

12may roland erik

12may sally

12may us ops

12nov addresses

12nov reissue drugs

12sep big house

12sep contact assets

13apr cargo



13aug coleman

13aug courier procedures

13aug shipment

13dec abram

13jul cipher

13jul daedalus

13jul dinah

13jul gusev

13jul platon

13jul synthetic rubber

13mar incorrect nav instruct

13mar ship inspection

13mar ship movements

13mar tech info

13mar us industry

13may moscow challenge

13may n intel

13may olav roland eric2

13may olav roland erik

13may sally

13may ship movement

13nov nikitin

13sep dir gru

13sep luka

14apr courier

14apr military

14aug lend lease

14aug more lend lease

14aug sally

14dec palm

14dec reissue abram

14feb naval gru

14jan ny kgb

14jan ship movements

14jul d materials



14jul ded

14jul gertsog

14jul journalist

14jul land mines

14jul synthetic rubber

14jul vano

14jun us tank

14may sally

14nov coleman

14nov reissue stumm

15apr naval gru

15apr naval gru2

15apr ok expend

15feb minesweepers

15jan kgb personility elena

15jan repeat message

15jan report polish french

15jan various kgb personalities

15jul trawler shakedown

15jul trawlers

15jun guard

15jun military ops

15jun op situation

15jun plane armor plate

15jun ruff

15jun ship movements

15jun vladivostok

15may bob passwords

15may classified report

15may ship movements

16aug agent reports

16feb duncan

16feb friction

16jan visa

16jul artillery



16jul friendlies

16jul gor

16jul lets

16jul payments

16jul trawlers

16jul us naval intel

16jun bisson

16jun gel

16jun reissue t913

16jun revolution

16jun rita

16jun sub chasers

16mar codebook

16mar finland cash

16mar moscow info

16mar ship movements

16may cipher

16may nav info

16sep convoys

16sep money

17apr dutch harbor

17aug mins

17dec frost

17dec reissue croat

17dec reissue finance

17dec semenov

17dec terentij

17feb soviet navy

17jan assess michael leshing

17jan codename iveri

17jan contacting agents

17jan covername butcher

17jan family matters

17jan iveri reports

17jan metallist



17jan small cash payment

17jan soviet eng us aircraft

17jul akulin

17jul countryside

17jul infighting

17jul liaison

17jul naval gru

17jul naval gru retracts

17jul naval matters

17jul raul

17jul reissue 1277

17jul soviet deserters

17jul statistics

17jul us tanks

17jul zayats

17jun bernstein bisson

17jun cavalryman

17jun cavalryman depart

17jun reissue t1393

17jun soviet polish

17jun zayats

17mar number6

17mar ship movements

17may sally

17nov charlie

17sep farley

17sep nav matters

17sep ris

17sep smirnova

18apr cipher page

18apr soviet naval group

18aug farley

18dec irina

18feb ship movements

18jan cipher problems



18jan info through rogen p1

18jan info through rogen p2

18jan ny reports

18jan rogens people contacts

18jan rogens people contacts p2

18jul bighouse

18jul helmsman

18jul repeats msg

18jun big house

18jun khabalov

18jun reissue khabalov

18jun ukrainian

18mar seaman

18mar soviet navy

18mar synthetic rubber

18may liaison

18may ny add info

18sep allied ops

19apr correction andre

19apr message repeat

19apr naval manuals

19apr swedish naval disasters

19apr us forces

19aug babin

19aug oppen

19dec reissue appointment

19feb ship movement

19feb soderblom

19feb ucn29

19jan kgb agent joe katz bernard schuster

19jan soviet ships

19jul babin

19jul bayer

19jul contact

19jul soviet official wife



19jun bernstein bisson

19jun sally

19jun unrecovered

19mar am1

19mar am2

19mar andre

19mar cipher

19mar codebook

19mar leicas

19mar ship movements

19may french govt status

19may kaban

19may nedeltshe suicide

19may sally

19may ship message

19may soviets england

19may unrecovered

19may us fleets

19nov stumm

19sep convoys

19sep ship problems

19sep ships miami

1apr budget

1apr carter

1apr forbes

1apr kent reports

1apr lend lease

1apr minefields

1apr soviet ship

1aug lets

1dec intel summary

1feb radio comms

1jan king

1jan sklare

1jul bablin



1jul competitors

1jul letters fm spain

1jul maksim

1jul serova

1jul swlzberger

1jul us citizen

1jun east africa

1jun leaders exile

1jun unrecovered

1mar bertil

1may human interest

1may naval vessels

1nov smutnyj

1nov soviet military

1nov training

1sep johnny

2-4jul descriptions

20apr maxwell

20apr ship movements

20dec irina

20dec reissue iranian

20feb df

20feb georg

20jan coverterms

20jan fahy coleman

20jan german appeal to swedish

20jan gru recall to su

20jan info from terentij

20jan lund

20jan personnel matters

20jan ref to berg

20jul country

20jul kharon

20jul mirage

20jul ship aground



20jun lend lease

20mar japan info

20mar moscow complains

20mar sally

20may cipher room

20may convoys

20may discipline matters

20nov reissue viktoriya

20sep navigation

21aug illegal residence

21aug nakarovich

21feb reprimand

21jan info about kgb

21jan ship departure

21jul bobs sister

21jul rickenbacker

21jul rubl

21jul sicily

21jul tulip

21jun artur

21jun british intel

21jun kvant

21jun mayor

21jun twain trip

21jun ucn29

21jun vik

21mar number6

21may german mining

21nov new recruits

21nov ulrik

21sep bombing

21sep convoys

21sep german ships

21sep iran

21sep ships movement



22-23jun separation reaction

22apr persian gulf

22apr soviet crews

22feb colleague p

22jan amend telegram

22jan arrivals of klim

22jan greens

22jan sally

22jan san fran

22jul daedalus

22jul daedalus reports

22jul dinah

22jul dreyfus

22jul payment

22jul reissue probationers

22jul sergej

22jul unrecovered

22jul us shipping

22jun agent contact

22jun agent reports

22jun competitors

22jun fcnl

22jun mexico borders

22jun reissue competitors

22jun rumania

22jun sec coordination

22may belyaev

22may unrecovered

22nov assistant

22nov reissue newspaper ad

22sep convoy

22sep covernames

22sep icebreaker

23apr lend lease

23apr poison gas



23aug mins

23dec money

23feb finland

23jan vronskij

23jul ammo production

23jul experimental plane

23jul meeting

23jul t70 tank

23jul tabouis

23jul us tanks

23jun arena

23jun cipher pads

23jun code clerk

23jun igor

23jun mikhajlov

23jun urgent request

23jun us study

23jun zveno

23mar lend lease

23mar ship movements

23may lend lease

23may op comms

23may sergej

23nov irina

24apr budget

24jan cipher system

24jan nav info

24jul hardy

24jul homestead airbase

24jun aircraft

24jun bell firm

24jun bisson

24jun canadian dollars1

24jun canadian dollars2

24jun liaison



24jun mayor

24jun protests spain

24jun recruit

24jun reissue aircraft

24jun reissue t1034

24jun ucn22

24jun voska

24mar admin

24mar courier

24may ezh

24may mark

24may unrecovered

24nov diplomatic telegram

24nov distant neighbours 201

24nov distant neighbours 204

24nov senator

24nov valerian

24sep admin msg

24sep paul

25aug oss intel bulletins

25feb nav info

25jan burgens people

25jan davie leon martin

25jan info of german

25jan ship movements

25jan soviet acq

25jan zabotin

25jun maksim

25jun materials purchase

25jun soviet colony

25mar recruit

25may admin

25may andrej

25may carlos

25nov address



25nov levanger

25sep personnel

25sep york

26apr gru personnel

26apr soviet naval officer

26aug free germany

26aug reissue free germany

26feb adrian1

26feb adrian2

26feb agent info

26feb olav

26feb unanswered mail

26jan burgens people

26jan defeatist optinions

26jan eleanor

26jun foregoing

26jun markarov

26jun personnel

26jun reorg intel

26jun transfer documents

26jun trawler

26jun vanzetti

26may armament output

26may military intel tng

26may roosevelt churchill

26may roosevelts wife

26nov berlin

26nov kollontaj

26nov levanger

26nov sven

27apr cipher

27apr convoys

27apr maxwell

27apr soviet trawler

27aug enormous



27aug guns

27aug movement

27aug todrin

27feb third secretary

27jan kgb zora oss

27jan mountaineer

27jan naval activity

27jul shore

27jun americans photograph

27jun artur

27mar mueller

27may enemy subs

27may expense report

27may mol group

27may soviet admiral grief

27nov bean reports

27nov covernamed kgb

27sep convoy

27sep courier

28apr reporting

28dec intel summary

28feb material sent

28jan brother in laws

28jan coommunication

28jan orestes

28jul baldwin

28jun mok

28jun salaries

28mar convoy

28mar lend lease

28may german armaments

28may harry2

28may octane twain

28may unrecovered

28nov abram



28nov elita

28nov poland intel reports

28sep convoy

28sep german bombs

28sep gru sources

28sep gun shipment

28sep monroe

28sep personnel changes

28sep visa issue

29-30jun armament

29dec trotsky

29jan aleksandr

29jan employment special tasks

29jan funds

29jan greek

29jan kgb personality

29jan movements of soviet

29jan us p 70

29jul aircraft production

29jul babin

29jul lend lease

29jul prominent us persons

29jul shipping info

29jul sikorsky

29jun argentinian bios

29jun soviet diplomatic messages

29may agent in iraq

29may artur

29may chemical warfare

29may courier

29may disagreements

29may roosevelt churchill

29nov arrest

29nov reissue

29nov unrecovered



29sep admin

29sep aleksandr

29sep paton

29sep us war dept

2apr family

2aug malisoff

2dec finland

2dec secrecy memo

2feb admin message

2feb ship arrival

2jul costra

2jul dauber accounts

2jul kalistrat

2jul mark

2jul tenor

2jul weather ciphers

2jun competitors

2jun melnikov

2jun soviet naval crews

2mar adrian1

2mar adrian2

2mar number6

2mar ship movements

2nov money

2sep pel

2sep ucn9

2sep unknown

30dec coverterms

30jan family matter

30jan gustav p1

30jan gustav p2

30jan message from grant

30jan raul zhan petrus

30jan raul zhan petrus p2

30jan vs nikolaev



30jul cipher matters

30jul untraced persons

30jun babin1

30jun babin2

30jun british invasion

30jun sound

30mar ship movements

30may gnome

30may sidorenko

30may soviet naval crew

30sep aircraft carrier

30sep bio shepard

30sep convoys

30sep lend lease

30sep sorge

31aug roosevelt friend

31dec asya

31dec kolmar

31dec miller reports

31dec palm

31jan message repeat

31jul chemical warfare

31jul simon

31jul suicide

31jul trawlers

31mar tech matters

31mar unreadable message

31mar us youth orgs

31may artur

31may war dept

3apr minesweepers

3apr newspaper

3apr soviet meteorologists

3apr soviet ship sinking

3aug aircraft production



3dec reissue plans

3jan british warships

3jan cipher instructions

3jul bisson

3jul military strength

3jul zeus

3jun clarification

3jun german invasion

3jun replies

3mar hopkins letter

3mar svenson

3may press report

3may soviet military attache

3may soviet naval leadership

3may vlasov

3nov supplies

3sep manual

3sep movement cruiser

3sep source 12

4aug finland

4aug trawlers

4dec unrecovered

4jul mars

4jul soviet ship

4jun courier

4jun trawler crews

4mar babelon

4mar ship movements

4may soviet navy uniforms

4may trio

4may us steel

4sep aircraft engines

4sep courier shipment

4sep officer

4sep relations



5apr repeat message

5apr soviet sailor

5apr soviet ships

5aug eco warfare

5dec reissue

5feb comms london

5feb ship movements

5jul naval gru residency

5jul personnel

5jul randolph

5jul soviet ships

5jun admin

5jun cipher

5jun meri

5jun reissue t1004

5jun sally

5jun socialism

5jun soviet naval crews

5jun soviet ships

5jun soviet support

5mar agent query

5mar akasto

5mar henriksen1

5mar henriksen2

5mar leaving england

5mar recall

5mar sally

5mar wireless comms

5may ship movements

5may us air ops

5may us customs

5may us electronic tech

5nov iveri

5nov oct revolution

6apr admin



6apr lend lease

6aug accounting

6dec kgb

6dec petelin

6jul airforce numbers

6jul economic data

6jul german naval bases

6jul money 202

6jul money 205

6jul polo

6jul practice comms

6jun anton

6jun covernames

6jun lend lease

6jun reissue

6mar cipher problem

6mar us 6tharmy

6may code clerks

6may lend lease

6may taylor

6sep farley

7apr admin

7apr courier

7apr lavrenov

7apr lend lease

7apr liaison

7apr molchanov

7apr ships machinery

7apr soviet ships

7dec censor office

7dec colored motion picture

7dec doch

7dec file check

7dec maurits

7dec petrov



7feb svenson

7jul carlos

7jul meri

7jul opa

7jul reissue t884

7jul serova

7jul soviet admiral

7jul viktor

7may aircraft accidents

7may gru personnel

7may gru visit

7may liaison

7may over expenditure

7may soviet internee

7may soviet naval uniforms

7may us army artillery

7may us dirigibles

7sep convoys

7sep ration cards

8apr naval gru

8apr sally

8aug cessation

8aug sally

8aug us shipments

8aug us shipments losses

8dec ogyust

8dec reissue ogyust

8jan minox cameras

8jul bernstein

8jul daedalus

8jul joint ops

8jul personnel bkg

8jul ship movements

8jul viktor

8jun covernames



8jun dir courier

8jun duke

8jun phil

8jun recruiting

8jun recruitment

8jun reissue 1167

8jun status agents

8jun tech queries

8jun unrecovered

8jun us army tanks

8jun vetluga

8mar ship movements

8mar sources info

8may fritz

8may japan info

8may lack of discipline

8sep agent reports

8sep landau

8sep ris workers

8sep tank testing

8sep tech issues

9aug newsweek

9aug thornton

9aug thornton material

9dec departure

9dec german conference

9jan markin

9jan soviet ship

9jul lost probationer

9jul recruitment

9jul soviet naval crews

9jun 2nd release

9jun forces

9jun gru ny

9jun pel



9jun stenberg

9jun tasking

9jun tech report

9mar knudsen

9mar soviet nav inspector

9may dutch naval attache

9may personnel matter

9may soviet trawlers

9nov convoy

9nov lend lease

9nov miller

9nov parkhomenko

9nov shipments

9sep izba

9sep movement cruiser

9sep unrecovered

venona story

1944

02jan boris eliacheff

05jan wavelengths and comms

07jan soviet merchant sailor deserter

08jan zilliacus p1

08jan zilliacus p2

09an rogen informed p1

09jan new agent

09jan peoples commissariat

09jan rogen informed p2

10apr toledano

10apr zubilin

10aug code matters

10aug covername cowboy africa

10aug macleans transmission

10aug soviet defector kravchenko

10aug trotskyites mexico

10dec cipher text



10dec someone mexico

10dec vojna

10feb benes

10feb deserter

10jun financial msg

10jun financial msg2

10jun kgb expenses

10jun study agent candidate

10mar meeting

10may achievement1

10may achievement2

10may harris

10may kozinet

10may recall

10nov chebotkov zinin ossho jurist

10oct donovans plans

10oct halperin reports tightened security

10oct operational report sergej

10oct oss infiltration japan

10oct personnel matters

10oct plans oss post-war europe

10oct romanian ambassador recruited

10sep legalization kgb agents mexico

10sep smirnov panesenko arrived mexico

11apr katz

11apr mexican general

11aug anton visited klim

11dec vladivostok

11feb unrecovered

11jan req news italian pow

11jul elizabeth bently

11jul elizabeth kuzetsova married

11jul kgb asset s-1

11jul kgb illegal mer

11jul pay transfers kgb officers



11jul sending cameras ny

11mar bridges

11mar deserter

11mar simone

11may achievement

11may ciphers

11may epstein

11may goldblatt

11may kgb ny

11may neruda

11may trotskyites

11nov congratulations leonid verdi

11nov nazarov ottowa barkov vancouver

11nov reissue nazarov barkov

11nov smagin

11oct complaint sergej may

11oct protest boheman

11oct walter rosenthal

11sep don mission sofia

11sep merchant seaman deserted

11sep msg 240

11sep spanish personalities discussed

12apr kuznetsova

12aug covername cowboy

12aug details source yun

12aug experimental jet engine

12aug jet engin spec report

12aug pay matters

12aug preventing sailor defections

12dec wife of pierre cot

12feb katz

12jul cipher material

12jul contact with roze

12jul kgb officer surveillance

12jun biographies kgb agents



12jun kgb illegals mexico

12jun kirills worries childs illness

12jun molotov luncheon

12jun unauthorized festival

12jun vasilev left vladivostok

12mar money

12may kgb ny

12may klemens

12may margarita

12nov akhmed leader white line

12nov coplon not satisfied

12nov kgb officers

12nov kgb wife working typist

12nov possible new recruit

12nov why transfer schevchenko

12nov work kgb agents

12oct communists france

12oct request signals data

12sep 18000 kroner remitted taradin

12sep award medal

12sep departure soviet personnel

12sep informant may desert

12sep returning soviet union

12sep wolna polska panski

13apr deserter

13apr internal affairs

13aug charro

13aug german finnish relations

13dec garbled rqst

13dec greg silvermaster

13dec money remitted

13dec nazarov barkov

13dec nazarov barkov transferred

13dec revizorov

13dec tickets mexico



13jul address amadeo sabatini

13jul artur

13jul check jan

13jul reference oss

13jul stationary bajotas

13jun admin matters

13jun pay matters

13may new recruits

13oct 3000 american dollars neighbours

13oct artur aleksandr filipp

13oct ashes cumansky

13oct conversation hopkins

13oct oss informant

13oct walter white harriman

13sep dyadya uncle

13sep info from vor

13sep informants merchant ship

13sep non-arrival telegrams

13sep reassignment officers

13sep recruiting i f stone

14apr comintern

14apr covernames

14apr deserter

14apr rembrandt

14aug explosion near ship

14aug garrulons courier

14aug mtg krum

14aug transfers home

14dec correspondent

14dec countersurveillance

14dec illegal albert

14dec kgb admin

14jan ny kgb

14jul kgb officers

14jun kgb meeting london



14jun kgb secret mtg mexico

14jun moscow discusses agents

14jun reissue t98

14jun rosenberg spycraft

14mar prison break

14may zubilin

14nov prugoni gorelkin vyshinskij

14nov recruitment by rosenberg

14oct document forgery

14oct ekho reports maj

14oct pazh eleron albert robert

14sep captain boar mtg

14sep gnome gets raise

14sep ny complains resource control

14sep reference to don

15apr kgb

15apr kgb message

15apr ny court case

15aug 106 unable answer

15aug exfiltrate illegal soviet int org

15aug kirills sending telegrams

15aug leonid valentin

15aug lock onell

15aug spiridonov

15dec four-hour mtg

15dec press conference

15feb reissue greek

15jan kgb personility elena

15jan report polish french

15jan various kgb personalities

15jul moving semen turkey

15jul sammuel krafsur

15jul secretary of state

15jun departure agent rest

15jun discussion kgb agents



15jun insignificance american cp

15jun kgb source yun

15jun kgb source yun2

15jun us diplomatic policy

15mar otdel

15nov gnome case

15nov kgb agent obtains visa

15oct departure rosatkevich

15oct soviet deserters

15sep helmsman doubts zone reliability

15sep secret cipher section

15sep specs robot aircraft

15sep uss security div list communists

15sep white russians us

16apr fishing inspector

16apr kharlamov

16apr liaison

16apr trotsky

16aug conspirative apartments found

16aug gaurding cargoes

16aug study shipping ops nyc

16dec los alamos

16jun collect dispatch info

16jun discussion soviet personnel

16jun kbg soviet merchant fleet

16jun kgb lines assets

16jun liaison kgb agents

16jun liquidation the count

16jun mysterious death

16jun per diem

16jun plans atomic energy plant

16mar reshetko1

16mar reshetko2

16may defector

16may exile



16may sergej

16nov carlos julio envoy artur

16nov fifth water transport line

16nov high-tech espionage targets

16nov klaus fuchs harry gold

16nov majro change 5th line sf

16oct thompson durbpov kapustin bukovina

16sep covername lisa

16sep instruction from dolores ibarruri

16sep msg from dolores ibarruri

16sep people commissariat foreign trade

16sep report from 010

17aug bio sketch spanish official

17aug communication administrivia

17aug cordell hall

17aug recommendations kgb officers

17dec ships crews

17dec soviet facility sf

17jan assess michael leshing

17jan codename iveri

17jan covername butcher

17jan iveri reports

17jan metallist

17jan small cash payment

17jan soviet eng us aircraft

17jul kgb admin matters

17jun movement kgb personnel

17mar handling agents

17mar instructions

17mar passport

17may amendment

17may anti soviet

17may comintern

17may dewey

17may kgb personnel



17may orlov

17may polish matters

17may recruits

17may soviet clerk

17may yugoslav trade

17nov resupply film cassettes

17nov sailing portland vladivostok

17oct austrian acquaintance kruze

17oct connections with mi

17oct films from silvermaster

17oct soviet credit

18apr mexican general

18apr patriot

18apr private

18aug burgas gasanov

18aug burgas trace sirus

18aug discontinue liaison lock onell

18jan cipher problems

18jan info through rogen p1

18jan info through rogen p2

18jan ny reports

18jan rogens people contacts

18jan rogens people contacts p2

18jul info greg silvermaster

18jun covername bonito

18jun marianne lenson

18jun reporting mexican affairs

18mar complaints

18mar pash

18may election

18may kgb ny

18may terry

18nov illegal albert

18nov lawrence duggan

18nov possible british agent



18oct churchill-roosevelt germany agree

18oct clandestine link stockholm moscow

18oct kgb informants

18oct lorentz comms balt

18oct silvermaster acquire cover farm

18sep fisher trip mexico

18sep reissue t317

18sep state dep views future romania

18sep status report to viktor

19apr lof

19aug delays telegram receipt

19aug kgb agent mars france

19aug problems crewmen merchant fleet

19aug unsatisfactory work kgb chief

19aug views romanians regarding ussr

19dec greg silvermaster

19dec kgb chief sf

19dec prep conference

19dec silvermaster soble

19jan kgb agent joe katz bernard schuster

19jul liaison kgb mer

19jun unidentified covername benito

19mar brusov

19mar okh

19mar rabinovich

19may amendment

19may anti soviet

19may chile

19may defector

19may kgb admin

19may mars

19may roman

19may ts16

19nov american geologists turkey

19oct anglo-soviet communique



19oct departure ivanov

19oct romanian request us troops

19oct us military mission romania

19sep steamer sunk japanese sub

1apr us equipment

1aug distinguished poles

1dec cipher text

1dec former uk employee

1dec greg silver

1dec journalist

1feb arnold

1jul agents handed off

1jul covername rapid

1jul kgb ny reports us military plans

1jul soviet ambassador umanskij

1jun botkin

1jun krasfur

1jun personnel

1jun visas

1mar kgb mexico

1mar viktor

1may defector

1may eavesdropping

1may handling agents

1may kgb ny

1may mgb link

1may tech sec msg

1may trotsky

1oct aerosols ddt

1oct albert chief kgb

1oct artur

1oct conspiracy british intell

1oct coplon avoids mtg zora

1sep kgb informant ship

1sep possible journey savinov



1sep reference 010

1sep reissue 010 info

20apr katz

20apr shipwreck

20aug harriman reports

20aug pittsburgh chamber commerce

20dec bir

20dec greg silvermaster2

20dec illegal albert

20dec kgb ny

20dec new lab

20dec tagore arrived

20feb fbi

20feb jose

20feb kinskij

20feb lisa

20jan german appeal to swedish

20jan gru recall to su

20jan info from terentij

20jan personnel matters

20jan ref to berg

20jul garbled

20jul illegal departure kgb

20jul increased surveillance

20jul judith coplon employment

20jul obtaining arturs report

20jun discussion american banker

20jun kgb ny assets cold storage

20jun kgb ny comments

20mar brusov

20mar deserters

20mar mer

20may gnome

20may kravchenko

20may trotsky widow



20may trotskyites

20may viktor

20nov akim ill health

20nov akim overworked heart attack

20nov american communist bursler

20nov codes for communications

20nov payments for travel

20oct high tech espionage

20oct kant

20oct kgb informant cipher office

20oct mai jarkes views

20oct new secretary soviet ambassadress

20sep bently close contact oss

20sep bently msg

20sep declining discipline soviet vessels

20sep enquiry lateral work ottawa

20sep kgb chief sf under surveillance

21apr bug

21apr communist party

21apr epstein

21apr kgb security

21apr mishela

21apr orlemanski

21aug awaiting return katz

21dec elizabeth bently

21jan info about kgb

21jul amendment

21jul mtg stukach nick

21jul surveillance soviet personality

21jun additional comment msg

21jun floyd miller mexico

21jun new kgb chief sf

21mar courier

21mar family1

21mar family2



21mar korshun

21mar meca

21mar passport

21may journalists

21nov agent handling ny kgb

21nov akims wife

21nov family affairs kgb personnel

21nov robert distrust general hurley

21nov schuster coplon menaker wovschin

21nov silvermaster given award

21oct nora charro dreszer

21sep contacts technical occupations

21sep filipp brazil

21sep japanese diplomatic staff

21sep recruitment by rosenbergs

21sep reference 010 burgas

22apr kgb operation

22aug educational establishment

22aug margaritas hostility ussr

22dec baggage

22dec illegal albert

22dec kgb personalities

22feb reissue tsilindr

22feb tom

22jan amend telegram

22jan arrivals of klim

22jan greens

22jan san fran

22jul perlos network french matters

22jul security cipher office

22jul spiridonov

22jun cooperation gru chief

22jun greeting charlotte corday

22jun kgb mtg covername master

22jun marcel gautier



22jun mgb gru collaborate

22may goldblatt

22may recruitment

22may spycraft

22nov jan reports conversation

22oct david erkomajshvili

22oct kgb personality enroute sf

22oct new assets

22oct new kgb recruit

22sep bens brother

22sep bicanic msg marshal tito

22sep oss list suspected communists

22sep political situation slovakia

22sep roosevelts activities

23apr fisher

23aug clerk aid albert

23aug departure zubilin

23aug die production workshop

23aug fbi suspicious kravchenko

23aug mtg yun dar

23aug personnel matters

23aug personnel matters2

23aug pilferage cargoes ny

23aug request extend students stay

23aug surveill stevedoor

23dec foreign office

23dec german military ops

23dec polish question

23dec tech equip

23feb kgb ny

23feb mountaineer

23feb om

23feb reissue susanna

23jan vronskij

23jun 2000 american dollars sent



23jun artur montevideo

23jun senior kgb officer zubilin

23jun water transport worker

23mar parcel

23mar war

23may ide

23may kirill

23may reception

23nov condolences for kuzma

23nov procurement radio equip

23oct general degaulle econ mission

23oct journalist views govt candidates

23oct liaison khan bernstien

23oct search ivanov house

23oct stone fears fbi

23sep duncan lee china

23sep identities oss branches

23sep quarterly funds fifth line sf

23sep visit moscow jackson caustin

24apr fisher movement

24apr reggie

24aug dar lack contact moscow

24aug gnome affair

24feb amendment mountaineer

24feb mountaineer

24feb reissue klara

24feb schuster

24jul chile kgb agent

24jul identity joiner

24jul polish czech matters

24jul search german books

24jul spiridonov contacts artem lado

24jun alteration passport kgb agent

24jun covername pazh

24jun marcel gautier



24jun soviet ship ilich sunk

24may defection

24may films

24may pepe

24may roosevelt

24nov agent amadeo sabatini

24nov tagor artur aleksandr

24oct eduards meet jan

24oct helmsman help dick

24oct query comms balt

24sep kgb officer recalled

24sep lehmans letter

24sep payment operational officers

25apr cipher

25apr terry1

25apr terry2

25aug covername private

25aug diplomatic reporting

25aug failure albert reply

25aug rom compromise croat

25dec myskov pustovykh

25dec paul valentina

25feb petrov

25feb reissue finland

25jan burgens people

25jan davie leon martin

25jan info of german

25jan soviet acq

25jan zabotin

25jul fbi tries gain access

25jul inventory equipment

25jul kgb agents yugoslav

25jul reference joiner

25jul us jet aircraft

25mar epstein



25mar family

25may arthur

25may sedar

25may terry

25nov 3500 yen distant neighbors

25nov 3500 yen neighbours

25nov info from toro

25oct eltsov expected tyre

25oct info bombing straslund

25oct kennon

25oct post-war us-british-ussr friction

25oct sk work factory

25sep roke artur

26apr radio schedules

26aug agent under surveillance

26aug disloyal sailors watched

26aug employee italian war office

26aug further employment krum

26aug kgb informants

26aug partially solved msgs

26dec earl browder

26dec greg silvermaster ts report

26dec valentin

26feb reception

26feb us weapons

26jan burgens people

26jan defeatist optinions

26jul deployment kgb agents

26jul kgb gru relations ny

26jul kgb personalities

26jul probationers soviet colony

26jul recruitment effort resenberg

26jul stanley carpenter

26jun family allowance pymt

26jun kgb illegals mexico



26jun walter scott affair

26jun zborowski finds kravchenko

26mar deserter

26mar nina

26mar radio tubes

26may communist party

26may handling agents

26may italian matters

26may makashev

26may osipov

26oct advance money addressee 80

26oct ref the doctor

26oct report finland

26oct the doctor

27apr epstein

27aug oscar

27dec amend report

27dec illegal albert

27dec lud ullman

27dec tagore

27dec viktor

27dec viktor correction

27feb depart portland

27feb klarin

27jan kgb zora oss

27jan mountaineer

27jul 700 american dollars sent

27jul artur future work

27jul financial msg

27jul lado spiridonov

27jul soviet students us

27jun covername scout

27jun cuban diplomat kgb agent

27jun new asset recruited rosenberg

27jun political reporting guatemala



27jun problems goose line

27jun titos policy

27mar guard

27mar miller

27may kgb agents

27may muse

27may personnel

27may polish

27may polish matters

27nov admin cipher matters

27nov ira monthly allowance

27nov jews turkey romania

27nov mexican ambassador ussr

27nov mrs rosenberg

27nov platos apparatus

27nov travel mexico kgb agents

27oct 6000 american dollars montevideo

27oct alfred felten

27oct asset managaement

27oct cover arrangements trip

27oct illegals budget matters

27oct sources in fbi

27sep incomplete msg

27sep mars citizenship trip

27sep security measures goncharov

28apr camera

28apr kgb philly

28dec amend report

28dec happy new year

28dec internal security

28dec internal security2

28feb money

28jan brother in laws

28jan coommunication

28jan orestes



28jul desertion soviet ships

28jul illegal mer

28jul medical report

28jul mexico city kgb buy cameras

28jul performance appraisals

28jul reference the ten

28jul subversive letter

28jun covername frenk

28jun covername vega left ship

28jun discussion kgb sources

28jun kgb mtg donald maclean

28jun mike burd

28jun silvermaster kgb illegal mer

28mar kgb agents

28mar legenda

28nov epstein harris

28nov kgb fifth line

28oct 20000 kroner taradin

28oct aleksandrs debts

28oct ambassador harumans comments

28oct departure abrams family

28oct moving asset

28oct status families illegals

28sep unidentified covername chita

29apr correction workshops

29apr kgb surveillance

29apr payments

29apr recall kgb

29apr recruits

29apr white

29apr workshops

29aug cbs employee

29aug grandson

29aug impending arrival palm

29aug increase trading cooperation



29aug lost personal documents

29aug merchant sailor desertion prob

29aug recommend friend

29aug rest departure great britain

29aug ship deserters

29dec dinulescu

29dec lend-lease

29dec lud ullman

29jan aleksandr

29jan employment special tasks

29jan greek

29jan kgb personality

29jan movements of soviet

29jan us p 70

29jul a technique

29jul discussion american politicians

29jul new cover story harris

29jun important kgb agent

29jun kgb falsification documents

29jun plot troskys murderer prison

29mar sem

29mar trotsky

29may german af

29may kgb chief

29may polish american congress

29nov arrest soviet citizens

29nov chile dip relations soviet union

29nov foreign economic admin oss

29nov free hungarian plans

29nov hungarian affairs

29nov political analysis latin america

29oct aleksandr artur

29oct arrival probationer

29oct epstein contacts klarin

29oct instructions spartacus



29oct kgb connected soviet woman

29oct mallet agreement johnson

29sep titova instructed dmitriev

2apr payments

2apr trotsky

2aug contact figaro

2aug occupation plans germany

2aug partial recovery msgs

2aug spiridonov unwilling discuss

2aug visas fishers mexico

2dec cipher text

2dec manhattan project scientists

2dec mlad

2feb boet

2jun kgb ny

2may browder

2may defector

2may jay

2may kgb ny

2may libau

2nov allowance expenses

2nov corruption soviet naval int unit

2nov kgb personality in hospital

2oct payment nero

2sep covernames

2sep nicholas maria fisher

2sep reissue t301

2sep rosatkevich return ussr

2sept covername changes

30apr may day

30apr mexico kgb

30apr private

30aug fishers into mexico

30aug security concerns

30dec artur org abandoned



30jan gustav p1

30jan gustav p2

30jan message from grant

30jan raul zhan petrus

30jan raul zhan petrus p2

30jan vs nikolaev

30jul agents soviet ships

30jul funds leonid valentin

30jul soviet merchant vessels

30jun references kirill

30mar deserter

30may cipher

30may finance

30may journalist

30may kgb

30may kgb ny

30may kgb ny tech

30nov elizabeth bentley

30nov threat myrna cover

30nov william malisoff

30sep kbg buy 10 leica cameras

31aug 750 american dollars

31aug budget matters

31aug financial messages

31aug financial messages2

31aug financial msg

31aug financial msg correction

31aug managing assets

31aug soviet merchant fleet prob

31aug us immigration arrests deserters

31dec 3000yen

31dec 6365yen

31dec 6365yen2

31dec flora sovschin

31dec kgb 6th-line



31dec sino-american

31dec soviet person

31dec trotskyites

31mar behavior

31mar kgb movement

31mar payments

31may mer

31may payments

3apr ship captain

3apr toledano

3aug correction

3aug karlos address spain

3aug meeting august

3aug political situation argentina

3aug senior kgb officers return

3aug soviet naval officer redin

3dec conference teheran

3dec kgb illegals mexico

3dec moscow illegals mexico

3feb tabouis

3feb tasks gru

3jul covername rapid

3jul kgb officer surveillance

3jul mexican spanish personalities

3jun defection

3jun kgb agents

3jun kgb mexico

3jun patriot

3jun probationers

3jun telegram

3mar unauthorized contact

3may defector

3may deserter

3may dip info

3may kgb agents



3may kgb ny

3may subasic

3nov kant elsa reiss ritchie

3nov request clarification

3oct anglo-american differences ras

3oct concern crew impact

3oct goncharov detained immigration

3sep kgb informant soviet ships

3sep kgb soviet personnel

4apr kgb movement

4apr padros

4aug conversaion harry dexter white

4aug harry dexter white

4aug laurence duggan unra

4aug underground coop soviets

4dec kgb agent talant

4feb amendment mountaineer

4feb mountaineer

4feb reissue gradus

4feb reissue grant

4jul defector kravchenko connections

4jul handling kgb agents

4jul kgb agent muse

4jul kgb sources us aircraft industry

4jul payrate kgb officer

4jun security

4mar amendment cylinder

4mar cylinder

4mar petrov

4may echo

4may katz

4may klarin

4may reissue echo

4may subasic

4may talent



4may talent amended

4may talent finance

4nov charro mirle

4nov rodman yugoslavia shelter

4oct klaus fuch sister

4oct people commissariat foreign trade

4oct protest ships captain

4sep merchant fleet

5aug poles mexico

5aug request transfer ussr

5dec flora wovschin

5dec kgb ops

5dec reissue

5dec various agents

5feb aircraft comms

5jun deserter

5jun jose

5jun sigler

5jun solt

5jun stalin

5mar henwood

5mar money

5may abram 201

5may abram 204

5may hook

5may kgb ny

5may new agent

5may okh

5may us policy

5may zare

5nov aleksandrs debts

5nov berg

5nov jacob epstein

5nov october revolution congrats msg

5oct covername changes



5oct goldberg

5oct kamaeva departure montevideo

5oct list kgb informants ships

5oct missing data apostolov

5oct reissue people commissariat foreign

5sep arrival yuz

5sep personnel action

5sep roosevelt meet churchill quebec

5sep soviet sailed from portland

5sep translation amendment

6apr browder

6apr political

6apr trotsky

6aug queries about 010

6dec kby ny

6dec kgb agents mexico

6dec lange kobli

6jul gustavo machado venezuela

6jul polish matters

6jul treatment kirills child

6jun boev

6jun gnome

6jun yugoslav ships

6may aida

6may divorce

6may katz

6may kgb crimefighters

6may money

6may radio parts

6may shah

6may subasic

6may tb

6nov asset management

6nov congratulatory note

6nov kgb bell aircraft buffalo



6nov replacement levin

6oct breaches security

6oct observations margarita

6oct plans infiltrate fbi

6oct radio valves photo equip

6oct yuliya time-consuming job

6sep ali kyazimov

6sep arranging mtgs agents abroad

6sep problems handling nick

6sep soviet tech inspector

6sep visa numbers

7apr radio schedules

7aug personnel matters

7dec german agent

7feb irina

7jul artur

7jul kgb agents cold storage

7jul soviet students the ten

7jun anti soviet

7jun cipher

7jun corday

7jun kgb code

7jun kgb deploy

7jun kgb mexico

7jun kgb payrates

7jun polio

7jun roero

7jun zare

7nov agent recruited by tom

7nov kgb chief awarded red star

7oct finnish political situation

7oct talk aaltonen klara

7sep handing over control agents

7sep landau intelligene org

7sep rebuild england occ germany



7sep state dept request visas

8apr ada

8aug 8-ton boms wright field

8aug delay language training

8aug inquiry mtg figaro

8aug kgb officers duties realignment

8aug new duties efim

8aug oscar lange

8aug us bases azores

8dec agent lud ullman

8dec kgb admin

8dec marion davis

8feb folkoff

8feb scientific matters

8jul soviet person sent ussr

8may rest

8may yelesin

8nov remain hospital

8oct brazilian political situation

8oct instruction dolores ibarruri

8oct kgb agent cookie france

8oct nora charro mariya slonov

8sep admin correspondence mgmt

8sep arturs activities

8sep korolev popov ignatenko

8sep recruitment sherif iman

8sep visas nicholas maria fisher

9aug assistance kashtejns

9aug personnel pay matters

9aug rapides kosta alias niko

9dec artur

9dec recall boer

9feb atomic energy

9feb terentij

9feb zubilin



9jun fisher

9jun oss

9jun simon

9mar theft

9may augur

9may deserter

9may dewey

9may ola

9may shevchenko

9may silvermaster

9may ullman

9nov mtg kgb agents

9oct poland bulgaria

9sep admin matters

9sep baltimore sun correspondent

9sep breach security

9sep contacts us naval officer

9sep informant soviet merchant ships

9sep lippman views churchill roosevelt

9sep professor jurist doctor

venona story

1945
10apr amendments

10apr atomic bomb info

10apr canberra amendment

10apr comms procedures

10apr distinction telegrams

10apr distinction telegrams2

10apr inst to canberra

10aug maloneys report

10feb army limited manpower

10feb lud ullman

10feb perch surname

10feb perch surname2



10feb prominent americans

10jan kasparov

10jan kgb ny

10jan pavelev bosisov

10jan pedro

10jul 3rd quarter budget

10jun subversion ship crews

10mar kgb targets

10nov gooden

10nov ref to former

10nov thank you ezhov

10sep report tomas

11apr movement kgb personnel

11apr roke safe house

11aug local progressives

11aug sf kgb

11dec money sent

11feb niks wife

11jan akhmed

11jan illegal albert

11jan karola

11jan liaison albert

11jan robert soble

11jul apraksin requests info

11jun admin arrangements

11jun victory parade moscow

11mar kgb chief transferred

11mar us economic policy

11may mexico city kgb

11oct british telegrams

11oct enciphered msg

11oct insurance office

11oct personal pkgs

12aug expenditure accounts

12dec zenits departure



12feb secret correspondence

12jan burlakov revizorov

12jun communist party member

12jun condenser identified

12jun visas issued

12mar reference to sf

12may akim

12may handling pedro

12may vancouver

12sep payments workers

13apr canberra expense account

13apr nestor

13aug soviet deserter

13feb santos

13jan arturs records

13jun artur work brazil

13jun covername oliver

13jun isaac folkoff

13jun mexico city kgb

13jun palm nestor

13mar aleksandr

13mar events in columbia

13mar high-tech target

13mar kgb officer returning

13mar moscow gives true name

13mar petr complains

13mar soviet personality

13may harry dexter white

13may molotov

13may oleg

13may tribun

13nov atom bomb project

13nov reissue

13oct mention don

13sep kgb chief needs car



14dec surveillance sharply increased

14feb telegram

14jan mgb bogota

14jan smirnova

14jun american public figures

14jun financial msgs

14mar enemigo wife

14may fedotov

14nov bulgarian political affairs

14nov ref to former

14nov vest

14oct sale vehicle

15dec vests devushka

15feb moscow center

15jan greg silverman

15jan transit visa op

15jul biographical details mazur

15mar instructions from moscow

15mar kgb agents

15nov bulgarian political affairs

15nov meeting demanded barnes

15oct extra cadre worker

15oct radar

15oct trosnikov

15sep contact with dan

15sep counter-intelligence organs

15sep soviet consulate-general ny

16apr covername professor

16apr financial return

16apr financial return amendment

16apr hunt for deserter

16apr sailors deserted ship

16feb oswald

16feb zveno

16jul cipher text seaman



16jul visit by klara

16jul visit by klara amendment

16jun artur defrutos

16jun expenses of bogota

16mar consul-general

16mar report from idler

16mar valerian talks to victor

16may kennan

16nov grisla

16nov problems indonesia

16oct visit prokhor

16sep anglo-american oil talks

16sep covername lord

16sep devushkas deputy

16sep don

16sep international youth congress

16sep mgb funds london

16sep rabbinate

16sep soviet consulate general premises

16sep tinas material

16sep visit sofia

17apr alfredo michelsen

17aug gru

17aug prokhors association

17feb kolesnikov isachenkov

17feb premier hansson

17jan bob bas

17jan illegal albert

17jan zora keen

17jul candidate tuzov

17jul kgb 5th line

17jul us army questionnaire

17jun treasury dept unit

17mar alfred huges

17mar budget data



17mar transfer of control

17may southerner

17may venezuelan embassy

17oct textual intelligence

17sep comments willow

17sep eduard igor

17sep purchase books

17sep stanleys info

17sep willow

18apr isaac folkoff

18aug maloneys report

18dec departure chance

18feb andre dobrowen

18feb estimate expenses

18jan harry dexteer

18jan silvermasters network

18jan tserber

18jul seamen demand hospitilization

18mar cautionary report

18mar kollas gossip

18mar transfer of dollars

18may isaac folkoff

18may peoples socialist party cuba

18may special-comms pads

18oct admiral brykin

18sep mtg stenli

18sep safeguarding network

19aug financial message correction

19aug financial messages

19aug financial messages2

19feb acheson

19feb osipov

19jan bolt tsygan

19jan defector kravchenko

19jul soviet patriots



19jul us mag article

19mar harry dexter white

19mar mention drugs

19mar moscow sends money

19mar report from palm

19may karpunin

19oct info palm

19oct kanari

19sep comrade shadrin

19sep info from london

19sep info from palm

19sep kim

19sep simpson

1apr kgb ny

1apr kgb officer identified

1aug caridad mercader

1aug parade moscow

1aug visas indicate official status

1dec gonionskijs departure

1feb tagore

1jul study internal australian affairs

1jun cessation of liaison

1jun correction to serial number

1jun elizabeth kuznetsova

1jun speculations minter

1jun weak-willed man

1mar correction

1mar karlos business

1mar report from palm

1mar security concerns

1nov venesuelan politics

1oct visits metro cease

1sep bens report

1sep conversation evatt lifanov

1sep conversation evatt lifanov amend



1sep muza departure

20apr delegates synod

20apr nestor

20apr nestor correction

20apr nestor correction2

20feb nuclear

20jan church leaders

20jan sarnov

20jan valerian

20mar illegal albert

20mar radio station

20mar unauthorized purchasaes

20may tagors arrival

20oct pilot yakovlev

20oct scope of work

20sep cooperation bob

20sep gift technician

20sep jack rosa

20sep kgb west coast ports

20sep radiograms plenkin

20sep recruitment ket

21dec chance left

21feb church matters

21jul discussion crawford

21jul info from kh

21jul klod

21jul msg kgb sites

21jul report deserter

21jul visa app jones

21jun behavior of nora

21jun codes aviation workers

21jun enrique grun

21jun rouble provides oss papers

21jun rouble provides telegram

21jun us-uk matters



21mar covername nova

21mar goldsmith gregory-breit

21mar guron visit chicago

21mar nazar

21oct technician claude

21oct technician claude correction

21sep bob mtg s

21sep frag london txt

21sep further study

21sep kgb affairs mexico

21sep mikolajcsyk group

21sep prospective conference

21sep pv fedotow

21sep reorganisation contact

22apr access to docs

22apr lease hotel rooms

22apr missing pages

22aug gnome case

22feb silvermaster

22jan acquaintance

22jul reference chekin

22jun handling reports

22jun info from mole

22jun kgb agent el

22jun kgb payroll deductions

22jun us gov personalities

22mar kgb 5th-line officers

22may departure karpunin

22may msg from fedotov

22may zajtsevs departure

22nov conference stockholm

22nov shelk

22oct cipher materials

23jan transit visa op

23jan young msg



23jun departure agents

23jun prisoners of war

23jun state dept material

23jun us-uk plans post-war germany

23jun us views germany

23mar departure of anatolijs wife

23mar kgb inquiry

23mar russian orthodox church

23mar walter scott affair

23may jan

23may lychkin

23may palm

23may state dept msg

23nov vests arrival bulgaria

23oct british colonel bailey

23oct political info evgenij

24feb cipher matter

24jan isachenkov kolesnikov

24jan payment request

24jun person requests pymt

24mar 2000 american dollars

24mar don mavricio friedman

24mar judith coplon

24mar ksachenkov kolesnikov

24may anton

24may delegates synod

24may mexico city network

24nov missed mtg

24nov r transferred

24oct georgiev

24sep admin matters

24sep us immigratio office

25apr francisca burny

25apr irene saxby

25apr scientific workers australia



25feb alberts network

25feb grishas report

25feb rabin

25feb rio

25jan aleksandr

25jan details on writer

25jan grisha

25jun mole provides info

25mar discussion of bently

25may broynas access

25may budget allocatio montevideo

25may joseph berger

25may kgb officer ny

25may new president us

25may robert soble

25nov mazur

26jul details jones

26jul younger tekhnik

26jun baltic refugees

26jun baltic refugees correction

26jun contacting ernest

26jun j coplon

26jun political party officials

26jun radio network latvia

26jun soviet cipher clerk

26jun us armaments

26jun zorin trip sf

26may desertions seattle

26may mlad

26may mlad2

26may soviet merchant fleet

26nov mention r

27aug nelson robles

27feb caridad mercader

27feb enemigo



27feb klaus fuchs

27feb message to tagore

27feb vetrov

27jul code ossho

27jul financial matters

27jul financial matters2

27jun doublas wolf

27jun grandson

27jun mention oss

27jun us naval vessels

27mar frank paloma

27may assignment for artur

27may kitty harris

27nov professor smyth

27nov professor smyth reissue

28dec cipher materials venezuela

28dec lifanov fed

28dec prokhors final msg

28feb cease contact pukol

28feb death soviet ambassador

28jan mgb bogota

28jan mgb bogota criticised

28jan mgb montevideo

28jan montevideo reproved

28jan peter

28jul cipher correspondence

28jul war criminals

28jun kgb agent rouble

28mar friend kgb agent

28mar handling of zora

28mar isachenkov kolesniknov

28mar lud ullman

28mar probationer afansev

28mar tagore departure

28nov lend-lease issues



28oct visitor soviet embassy

29apr budget matters

29aug eric burhop

29aug receipt cipher pads

29jan evdokimov

29jan tarasov

29jul kgb officer zina

29jun american industrialists

29jun info from mole

29jun new us military jet

29jun request publis book us

29jun telegram from belgrade

29jun victor perlo

29jun victor perlo secret govt docs

29mar additional translation

29mar donald maclean

29mar foreign office telegram

29mar foreign office telegram2

29mar foreign office telegram3

29mar foreign office telegram4

29mar foreign office telegram5

29mar medical journals

29mar more on maclean msg

29mar moscow warns kgb

29may kgb officers 5th line

29oct brykin arrives london

29sep milner hill

2apr new kgb chief

2aug kgb informants

2feb finnish docs

2jan kgb sf

2jan valentin

2jun antons family

2mar commissariat foreign trade

2mar consul general chauffeur



2mar gnome affair

2mar transfer control s-8

2may ghiodi

2may two kgb personalities

2sep departures canada

2sep instructions

30 oct projhor arrived bogota

30apr aleksandr wife children

30jan kgb officer petr

30jan khochev arrest

30jan london conference

30mar center approves mtg

30mar kgb interviews gru agent

30mar kgb operations

30mar maclean message

30mar more foreign office telegrams

30mar suicide merchant seaman

30mar translations

30mar victor perlo

30may departure delegates

30nov surveillance non-soviet int

30sep throssel

310ct near distant neighbours

31aug covername cookie

31dec covername petrov

31dec covername petrov amendment

31dec recall hermann

31dec recall hermann correction

31mar another version translation

31mar charles enormous report

31mar foreign office telegram

31mar identification mlad

31mar mention leningrad

31may amors son decorated

31may caridad mercaders son



31may rosa isaak

31oct mention politics

31oct mtg moore

3apr conference moscow

3apr isaac folkoff

3jan boris morros

3jan merchant sailor

3jan officer bad behavior

3jan soviet persons portland

3jul photographing documents

3jul sydney secrity organs files

3mar admin matters

3mar allotment to mother

3mar german emigre org

3mar illegal albert

3mar petrs difficulties

3mar soviet defectors book

3oct departure prokhor

3oct stationary specimens

4apr references arthur

4aug departure informant

4aug mexico city agent

4dec technician

4dec technician amendment

4feb sailor drowning

4jan american reporter

4jan boris morros

4jan borris morros

4jan kgb illegal albert

4jan kgb policy

4jan us iranian oil negotiations

4jul american agents

4mar check personalities

4mar oswald expense account

4may harry dexter white



4nov venezuelan politics reissue

5apr gonionskijs recall

5apr kgb asset

5apr liberal fellowcountrymen

5apr mark zborowski

5apr philadelphia

5apr seaman suicide

5apr sergej head nyc

5apr trip cambridge

5dec pianist taradin

5dec report from tomas

5feb kgb assignments

5feb travels

5jul college expenses hook

5jul covername peter

5jul kgb personalities

5jul leaflets found sf

5jul mlad

5jul mlad reissue

5jul new secretary state

5jul peters msg

5jul stop monthly payments

5may claude

5may harry dexter white

5may scientific workers australia

5oct departure jacques

5oct red army

5sep basque catalonian

6apr illegal albert

6apr informants on ships

6apr inquiry suicide

6apr isaac folkoff

6feb merchant seamen

6jan polpress

6jul promise instructions



6jul recruit mark younger

6jun excuse fedoseev

6jun university students contact kgb

6jun various soviet persons

6mar church affairs

6mar liberal gets raise

6mar novinskij lozovskij

6mar oswald

6mar south american eparchy

6nov claude warned

6nov financial messages

6nov financial messages2

6oct evaluation info

6oct instructions claude

6oct instructions claude amend

6oct soviet citizens

6sep financial messages

6sep supreme soviet decree

7apr transit visa op

7dec poland iceland

7feb monetary allocation

7jul material viktor

7jun gosbank

7mar comintern

7mar handbook scandinavia

7mar soviet students

7may desertion soviet seamen

7nov anniversary greetings

7nov elizabeth kuznetsova

7nov good wishes

7sep mexico city network

7sep palm refused entry

7sep salaries

7sep winding soviet mission uk

8apr delegates echmiadzin



8apr espionage material

8apr expense allowances

8apr opposition movements

8apr translatio correction

8apr translatio correction2

8aug amor sons medals

8aug efremov

8aug identification of informant

8aug trade negotiations

8dec technician

8dec tekhnik

8jan andreevs clash police

8jan greg silvermaster

8jan illegal albert

8jan judith coplon

8jan kgb new controller

8jan kgb operation

8jan victor

8jul arrangements for artur

8jun deserting seamen

8jun harry dexter white

8jun isaac folkoff

8jun monetary assistance petr

8jun nester

8jun soviet diplomatic posts

8mar courier

8mar covername ivanov

8mar covername rabin

8mar message to tagor

8mar oswald

8may report from kritik

8nov british foreign office telegrams

8oct skylarovs staff

9apr comms arrangements

9aug klara dermanovich



9aug president grau cardenas

9feb contacting kgb agents

9feb khochev interviewed police

9feb tagore

9jan kgb op fishers

9jun mexico city kgb

9jun msg for fedotov

9mar armeno-gregorian church

9mar long message gnome

9mar monthly pymt

9mar report from idler

9mar report from idler2

9may cloth

9may cloth amendment

9may post-war germany

9oct ros majner

9sep rental of house

9sep visit caracas

venona story

1946
10apr petrov

10jun efin

11apr rok

11feb conversation

11oct oct revolution

12jun fedor

13apr article

13dec reissue anders

13mar finance

13mar kranidova

13mar pal

13mar rok

13may personnel

14feb ezhov



14jun book

15dec money

15may admin

16dec british brigade

16feb ashby

16feb litauer

16jul basilov

16mar finance

16may admin

16may desertion

17jan encipher

17jan ermolaev

17jan near neighbors

17jul rodnov

18dec reissue kleshkanov

18dec unused pgs

18may kis

19dec psalm reader

19feb distant neighbor

19mar klod

19mar reissue rok

1aug claude

1aug reissue claude

1feb cipher

1feb ciphers moved

1feb ciphers stored

1sep santo

20feb cipher rooms

20feb doctors line

20feb nat

20jan left moscow

20jan probationer

21dec polish camp

21feb move revisi

21feb reissue instructions



21mar missing pages

21mar rok

21may amendment rok

21may desertion

21may rok

22mar reissue sis

22may nationalities

24aug may day

24jul reissue

24may amendment fed

24may cipher office

24may fed

24nov finance

24oct reissue klod

25dec repatriation

25jan comms

25sep santo

26dec alanbrooke

26dec reissue montgomery

26feb state dept

26jan r family

27apr petr

27dec 13 infantry

27dec acknowledgement

27dec interpreter

27dec krymsbej

27dec press reports

27jun new appointments

27mar arrest

27mar redin

27mar roks wife

27may oliver

28aug kgb agents

28dec enquiry

28feb berlin conference



28mar arrest

28nov soviet attache

29apr finance

29dec kleshkanov

29dec krutikov

29mar bail

29mar reissue shchek

29may reissue us seaman

29nov reissue kleshkanov

2jan deserters

2jul radio schedule

2jun reissue shchek

2mar gershevich

30apr browder

30jan msg mishandling

30mar redin

30may amendment efim

30may correction efim

30may efim

30nov zajtsev

31dec din

31dec eval

31jan agent handling

3aug capitalism

3dec eval

3jul correction money

3jul money

4jul reissue gorshkov

4may former

4may rok

4may un personnel

4may un personnel enquiries

5apr personnel

5apr redin

5dec vessel comms



5jan tenth dept

5jul italy

5jul kleshkanov

5sep efim

6jul publications

6may rok

7apr reissue guzenko

7dec poland

7jan correction husband

7jan husband

7jul tompson

7jun house

8dec repatriation

8jan bubi report

8jan ciphers

8jan forest brethren

8jan political problems

8jan vests

8mar evatt

8mar klod

8may kold

9jul cease studying

9mar palm

9oct reissue deans office

venona story

1947
10feb advice chikin

10sep tikhon scorpion

11feb covername petya

11jan gorshkov montgomery

12feb allotment money

12feb pavlov koptelov journey

12jan colonel yakovlev

12sep australian press



13jul whereabouts former

13mar periodicals

14feb zolotukhina

15dec contact claude

15dec klod

15feb austrian armed forces

15feb ramiro arango

16feb kleshkanov expenditure

17feb repeat required item

17sep additional covernames

17sep financial msg

18feb khoze danton

18feb money transferred

18jan anti-tank trench defence

18jan military attache expenses

18jan orders moscow

19dec tekhnik claude

19dec yurev signatory

19feb repatriation by ship

19jan ermilova

1feb montgomery news-reel

1feb montgomery news-reel2

1feb santo special courier

1jan golikov comments

1mar agent code

20dec key re-encipherment

20feb ration allowances

20feb repatriation soviet citizens

21feb frag txt

21feb frag txt2

21feb proposals austria

21feb recruitment kiril shterev

21feb swedish ship

22feb microwave trans design data

22jan kleshkanov proposal



22may conduct of workers

23mar add title zorin

23mar deletion txt

23mar shulgin

23mar zorin

23mar zorin amend

24aug united nations personnel

24jan krutikov

24mar giorgiev

25jan australian police discoveries

25jan decipherment telegrams

25jan technician

26dec khoze kedrov

26feb diogens instructions

26feb eval info

26feb simple tactics

26feb simple tactics2

26jan money transfer

27feb santo

27may conduct coworkers

28jan cancellation allowances

28oct efims parents

29jan security breaches

29jan stemasov report

2dec the plant

2feb repatriation soviet citizens

2jan din

2jan kuznetsov berlin

2jun santo

30aug special analysis report1

30may paramonov

31jan comrade chikin

31jan money transfer

31mar paramonov

3jul paramonov simonov



5feb message diogen

5feb theft documents

5sep necessity for economy

6feb authorisation pay

6jan general dempsey

6nov the deanery

6nov the deanery amend

7feb details chikin

7feb dismissal saveleva

7feb dispatch rattle

7jun amendment gennadij

7jun gru australia

7jun misuse telegraph facilities

8apr paramonov simonov

8apr santo athletes

8apr santo athletes amend

8dec soviet-british exchanges

8feb english language

8feb english language pudov

8feb failure vasilkov depart

8feb funds delayed

8feb renuneration agents

8feb transfer funds delayed

8jan british indian armed forces

8mar money transfer

9aug comrade yurev

9aug comrade yurev amend

9dec claude technician

9feb guidance chikin

9jan british indian armed forces

9jan warnings tekhnik

9jun american intel conf

9jun financial msgs

9jun ivanov instructs berlin

9may vyselskij recruited



venona story

1948
12apr password for mtg

12apr santo

13aug special study

15apr contact with claude

15may shepek

16apr messages

16may questions for c

17feb efim mtg claude

17mar santo

17may messages

21april messages

23may tekhnik

24mar recruitment vyselskij

25jan efims wife

26jul frag london txt

26mar claude

27apr messages

2jun msg from moscow

2jun msg from moscow shchek

30jan technician

31mar security instruction

5jun report on agents

5may meetings with c

8jul tenor

8mar c group leaders

9jul messages

9jun messages

9may message fm moscow

venona story

1951
11oct gomer

venona story



Materials on Decision to Declassify
Doc 1

Doc 10

Doc 11

Doc 12

Doc 13

Doc 14

Doc 15

Doc 16

Doc 17

Doc 18

Doc 19

Doc 2

Doc 20

Doc 21

Doc 22

Doc 23

Doc 24

Doc 25

Doc 26

Doc 27

Doc 28

Doc 29

Doc 3

Doc 30

Doc 31

Doc 32

Doc 33

Doc 34

Doc 35

Doc 36

Doc 37

Doc 38

Doc 39



Doc 4

Doc 40

Doc 41

Doc 5

Doc 6

Doc 7

Doc 8

Doc 9

venona story

OSS
OSS Exhibition Catalogue

OSS History

OSS Records Index - Archives

OSS Training During World War II

Photographs
Alger Hiss (1950)

Browder-Earl-R-1939

currie laughlin

Donovan

Elizabeth Bentley

FDR & Stalin

Goldman-Albert-1942

Harry Dexter White

Joseph McCarthy

Korean War Montage 2

Louis F. Budenz (1947)

Nathan Witt

Pressman-Lee-1938

Rudolf Abel FBI mugshot

U.S. Atomic Spies

U.S. vs. Julius & Ethel Rosenberg and Martin Sobell, Government Exhibit 5, photograph of Harry Gold -
NARA - 278750

Ware-harold-c1935

WeisbandW



Welch-McCarthy-Hearings-1

Senate Permenant Committee on Investigations
Executive Sessions of the Senate PSI - 1953-1

Executive Sessions of the Senate PSI - 1953-2

Executive Sessions of the Senate PSI - 1954

FBI Counterterrorism Investigations-1989

History of Permenant Subcommittee on Investigations

McCarthy Hearing Transcripts-Index

McCarthy Hearing Transcripts-Vol1

McCarthy Hearing Transcripts-Vol2

McCarthy Hearing Transcripts-Vol3

McCarthy Hearing Transcripts-Vol4

McCarthy Hearing Transcripts-Vol5

PSI Publication List of Hearings & Reports

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-1

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-10

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-12

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-13

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-14

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-15

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-16

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-17

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-18

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-19

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-2

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-20

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-21

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-26 & 27

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-3

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-32

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-33

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-34

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-35

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-36



Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-37

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-38

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-39

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-4

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-40

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-47

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-49

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-5 & 6

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-50

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-51

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-52

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-54

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-55

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-60-63

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-64-66

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-67

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-68-71

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-7

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-9

Special Senate investigation on charges and countercharges-1954-Index

US Army
American Military History

Evolution of US Army Tactical Doctrine, 1946-76

Hukbalahap insurrection-Philippine Response & US Involvement

Influence of S.L.A. Marshall on the U.S. Army

Manhattan Project-The Army & The Atomic Bomb

Military History-Study and Use

Multinational Ops, Alliances & International Military Cooperation

Role of Military Intelligence 1965-1967

US Army Before Vietnam 1953      ﾖ      1965

US Army Counterinsurgency & Ops Doctrine 1942-1976

US Army in Europe 1951-1962

US Army Signal Corps History

US Army Signals Intelligence in World War II



US Army Special Forces 1961-1971

US Army Strategic Air & Missle Defense 1945-1955

US Army Strategic Air & Missle Defense 1956-1972

US Constitution
Constitution of the United States

Foreign Command of US Forces Background 1993

US Army Papers on the Constitution

US Military Forces Role in Domestic Disorders 1945-1992

US Navy
Dangerous Business-Recon During the Cold War

USAF
USAF Conduct of Intelligence

USAF Dissemination of Intelligence 1998

USMC
Intelligence Production and Analysis

USSR
Post WWII Soviet Espionage Bibliography

Public Opinion Quarterly -1947 - Russia

Russia Conference on War in American Culture

Russian-Soviet Unconventional Wars

Soviet Overview 1946

Soviet Use of Assassination and Kidnapping

Soviets 1 of 4

Soviets 2 of 4

Soviets 3 of 4

Soviets 4 of 4

Warsaw Pact Mapping Data

Dr. Zhivago Film in Soviet Union - CIA Program
AEDINOSAUR - NEGOTIATIONS WITH US PUBLISHER

ANALYSIS OF PASTERNAK AND DR. ZHIVAGO AMONG STUDENTS

AVAILABILITY OF DR. ZHIVAGO IN ENGLISH

BROADCAST OF SERIALIZATION OF DR. ZHIVAGO

CABLE AEDINOSAUR



CONTRACT REPORT WITH US PUBLISHER

DELAY IN PUBLISHING DR. ZHIVAGO

DISTRIBUTION OF RUSSIAN COPIES OF DR. ZHIVAGO

LETTER FROM THE US PUBLISHER REGARDING AGREEMENT

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD 10 JAN 1958

MEMORANDUM ON PASTERNAK'S DR. ZHIVAGO

NOTE ON PASTERNAK'S NOVEL, DR. ZHIVAGO

OUTSTANDING PROBLEMS ON THE PUBLICATION OF DR ZHIVAGO

REQUEST FOR PROJECT AEDINOSAUR FY 1958 RENEWAL

TRANSMITTAL OF FILM OF PASTERNAK BOOK

Graphics
150px-Emblema KGB.svg

Artkino1

Artkino2

Artkino3

Artkino4of4

GRU crest

htN8eJY

NKVD

OGPU

poster lenin

poster sam

potemkinweb

The-Red-Scare

USSR Space Program Propaganda - Graphics
soviet-space-propaganda poster

soviet-space-program-propaganda-poster-14

soviet-space-program-propaganda-poster-15

soviet-space-program-propaganda-poster-16

soviet-space-program-propaganda-poster-18

soviet-space-program-propaganda-poster-20

soviet-space-program-propaganda-poster-21-small

soviet-space-program-propaganda-poster-22

soviet-space-program-propaganda-poster-25



soviet-space-program-propaganda-poster-26-small

soviet-space-program-propaganda-poster-28

Space Race starting

space-race

Videos
A Look at Capitalism

A-Bomb Blast Effects 1959

Allen W Dulles Spymaster

Archangel CIAs Super Spy Plane

AtomBomb1946

Berlin Stockpiling

Border Protest End Interference US Tells Moscow

Burial At Sea of Soviet Submariners from Hughes Glomar Explorer

Communism-1952

Communist Genocide of 150 million 1917-1985

CORONA Americas Eye in Outer Space

Declassified U.S. Nuclear Test Film 55

Development of CORONA The Worlds First Reconnaissance Satellite

Duck & Cover

First Pictures Atomic Blast 1946

First Soviet atomic bomb 1949

Freedom Haven -- Red Refugees Crowd Berlin

Freedom Rally -- 100000 in Berlin Defy Red Threat

Germans Hail Johnson Visit US Soldiers

Helms Letter on NBC

JFK Speech on Berlin

Kennedy Firm -- Answers Reds on West Berlin

Kennedy-Gromyko Washington Meeting

Korean Missles & Canon Deployment

Lee Harvey Oswald, New Orleans 1963

Missle Gap 2 of 2

NATO -- Background to Berlin 1962 

News Report on JFK's Cuban Missile Crisis Speech October 22,

News Report on the Cuban Missile Crisis October 25, 1962



Red China Detachment of Women-1

Red China Detachment of Women-2

Red Nightmare

Richard M Helms Building the Tradecraft 

SAC Command Post 1

SAC Command Post 2

SAC Command Post 3

Security Risk-Poland

Selected Newsreel Scenes on the Hungarian-1956

Soviets in Afghanistan 

Special Cuba Briefing by the Department of Defense February 

The Camera in the Class Struggle

The Cold War

The Crime of Korea

The Missle Gap 1 of 2

The Soviet Space Program

U-2 CIAs First Cold War Spy Plane - YouTube

West Berliners Welcome Vice President Johnson - YouTube

Wild Bill Donovan Father of US Intelligence - YouTube

William E Colby Taking the Fight to the Enemy - YouTube

Vietnam
Military Communications in Vietnam

Second Indochina War

Gulf of Tonkin
rel1 buzhardt

rel1 church comm

rel1 dod intel

rel1 gerhard

rel1 gulf tonkin incident

rel1 herrick

rel1 interview blake

rel1 interview mccafferty

rel1 interview notes

rel1 lang



rel1 latimer

rel1 marcy tordella

rel1 message gerhard

rel1 secdef

rel1 senate comm

rel1 skunks bogies

rel1 testimony

rel1 vance

rel2 american cryptology

rel2 annex 345

rel2 austin tordella

rel2 blake analysis

rel2 blake usaf

rel2 bundy

rel2 carol hughes oct 21

rel2 cinpac chronology

rel2 commander nsg to dirnsa

rel2 critic messages

rel2 ctg 72.1 chronology

rel2 denney

rel2 desoto

rel2 dirnsa 60 min

rel2 dirnsa to usafss

rel2 draft article

rel2 draft mackinnon

rel2 draft table of contents v1

rel2 draft table of contents v2

rel2 fitch denney

rel2 grant radar

rel2 gulf tonkin incident desoto

rel2 gulf tonkin incidents

rel2 gulf tonkin mackinnon

rel2 hanyok notes

rel2 hughes

rel2 hughes aug 10



rel2 hughes aug 9

rel2 hughes carroll oct 7

rel2 hughes sec state

rel2 interview dirnsa

rel2 lang

rel2 lang to blake

rel2 lang usaf

rel2 levinson

rel2 memo ch b

rel2 memo to dirnsa june 1

rel2 nav sec group klar

rel2 naval nav seg

rel2 notes v1

rel2 notes v2

rel2 notes v3

rel2 notes v4

rel2 notes v5

rel2 ops history desoto

rel2 order battle

rel2 proposed track maddox dd 731

rel2 response annex 345

rel2 sigint

rel2 steakley

rel2 support notes

rel2 thoughts intelligence

rel2 tordella fubini

rel2 track chart desoto patrols

rel2 track maddox 31 july 8 aug

rel2 track uss morton

rel2 transcript

rel2 wash post

rel2 whiting hughes oct 19

rel2 whiting v1 oct 1

rel2 whiting v2 oct 1

rel2 wright kraemer



Oral History Interviews

rel1 blake april 19

rel1 blake april 19

rel1 lang july 19

rel1 lang july 19

rel1 name protected dec 22

rel1 name protected dec 22

rel1 name protected jan 2000

rel1 name protected jan 2000

rel1 zaslow

rel1 zaslow

rel2 mcmanis

rel2 morrison

rel2 name protected april 7

rel2 name protected july 1

Vietnam POW-MIA Intercepts
Development & Training-South Vietnamese Army 1950-1972

South Vietnamese pacification program

US Army in Vietnam 1941-1960 Advice and Support

US Army in Vietnam 1965-1973 Advice and Support

Vietnam - Final Collapse by Gen. Cao Van Vien

Vietnam Conflict-Financial Management 1962-1972

Vietnam From Cease-Fire to Capitulation

War in Vietnam's Northern Provinces 1966-1968

Vietnam POW & MIA Introduction
Background Information on Vietnam POW & MIA

DocA

DocB

DocC


